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THE BRANDS DIRECTORY
OF
WHEHSTERN AUSTRAILIA,
FROM

1st JANUARY to 3lst DECEMBER, 1905

(Comprising Registrations under ‘ The Brands Act, 18047°).

Arrangement of Brands.

o e e

The Directory has been arranged in Five Pawis, vig. :—

Pace
1. Sheep Earmarks and Brands, in alphabetical order of Ownerg L. 2172.87
z. Horse and Cattle Brands, in slphabetical order of Owners ... .. 2189.2202
3. Horse and Catile Brands, in alphabetical peder of Brands ... L. 2283.16
4 Cancellations and ‘Transfers, Sheep Barmarks and Brands ... Lo 2237

Cancellations and Transfers, Horse and Cattle Brands - ‘ . . 3218
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SHEEP RBARMARES and BRANDS for the Year ending 3lst December, 18085.

Barmarks s-—

Wool Brand. Fire Braud. i
Ne. Mase, Right Ear, Males. Run where used, Pestal Address, ] ! Bewaarks,
Left Ear, Females. Brand. i Position. Material. Brand. | Position. !
Y ;
3 | Aitken, Alex. %ﬁﬁ Wagerup A6 | Bump | Branding oil
4 | Anderson Bros. ... @ Broomehill
: oW
6 | Andersor Bros. & Co. ... N, Muigie Port Hedland
ab
2 | Anderson, Ross ... @ Illareen Broomehill i
iy :
7 | Annice, John @ | Hayfield Broomehill .., AA | Rump ; Branding oil
o | Anstey, Geo., jun. < Silver Hill ... Toodyay
1| Agliffe, P. St. Barlee N Bangemall ... Gascoyne
&
730 | Bailey, Reuben ... @; P.E. Watt’s farm... | Wandering
720 | Baker, George ®: Bellnarry Greenough ... G8 | Rump | Red raddle Bl [Right cheek|
724 | Ball, C. W. @“ Glenalbyn ... Katanning ... I¥ | Bump | Branding oil
701 | Bandy, G. A. ﬁ/‘i’ Greenwood Farm ... | Northampton
‘ &= 9V
705 | Barrett-Lennard Bros. ... "&_«/q Red Hill Station Onslow
N !
711 | Barron, Hugh E. Q Rocky Ridge Wagin
712 | Barron, John @' Minigen Farm Narrogin
| T | _ |
702 | Bartlett, W. A. .. ﬁ_/‘? PDulee Doraum Cookernup ... B Ruwp | Branding oil |
727 | Beard, 8. W. * Flat Rock Brook Toodyay : |
% | 'f !
728 | Beard, J.... %)‘& i Flat Rock Brook Toodyay ;
718 | Beaton & Sons ... = Thundelarra - Yalgoo :
&, _ ’ |
713 | Bocke, C. W. H. 28X | Pipeclay cully Wagio CB | Rump | Branding oil |
i < | ‘ j i
736 | Beeck, ¥. W, @h Moojebing ... Moojebing ... WB | Rump | Tar
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728
709
706

714

2791
274

Beeek, G A. ‘
Bell, Hobi. S |
Binning, Thos ...
Bignell Bros. |
Birch, VR. H ..
Birt Bros.
Blechyndeu, G. H.
Boddington, A. ...
Borgels, C A.
Bostock, L. N.
Bovell, Jobn T. ...
Bowen, Jas. H. ..
Bridie, W. T.
Briggs, A. J.
Broad, Thos. .

‘Brockman Bros.

Brockman, H. 8.
Browr, W. &.
Burges, L. C.
Burges, 8. L.
Burridge, B, RB.
Buteher, J. & .

Bywaters, W. & T

Cameren, Ewen

Carpenter & Co.. A. 8.

Summerfield
Weatbury
Mooka Station
Thelma
Rookwood
Ellensfield
Bellside
Twin Peaks
Nainbine
Mearleswood
Mullalyap ..
Wonga,mir_;.e
Kalkamoning
Ipswich
Earnhill
Corunna Downs
Torridon
Oalover
Chapman
{ Cooyapooya
Narratarra
Bpring Dale
Avondale

Bywsters

Manaring

Copleyville

Katanning
Woodanilling
Carnarvon
Kojonup
Coolup
Tambellup ...
Upper Blackwood
Murchison
Pingelly
Northam
Mullalyup
Toodyay
Pingelly
Newcastle
Strawberry
Roebourne
Donnybrook
Arthur River
Northampton
Roebourpe
Geraldton
Broomehill ..
Beverley

Northam

Narrogin

Wagin

BA

Ui

WW

h
WBaB

Rump

Rump

rump wethers
hnck ewns

Rump

Back

Rump

Back
Buck

Branding oil

Branding oil

} Tattoo oil

Branding oil

Pitch

Branding oil

Branding oil

Tar

Nose

Nose
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SHEEP EARMARKS AND BRANDS—continued.

Esrmarks :— ‘Wool Brand. Fire Brand.
No, Wamzs. Right Ear, Malcs. Run where used. Postal Addrean. { T : Remarks.
% Left Ear, Femalea. . Brand, ; Position. ‘ Material. Brand. | Position.
D |
2774 | Carroll, John M. @ Nulgajeering Northam
2778 | Carter, Thos. Carbadup Broomehill ... WT Back | Branding oil }
278G | Castiean, W. B. ... ': Malvern, Collie Roelands C Rump | Branding oil
2787 | Chambers, W. H. & J. 8. —_—% | Poverty Point Denningup
2794, | Christmas, Chas. ) Northam
2779 | Church & Gillam % ‘Woodbrook Roebourne
2785 | Clark, Hy. e Blackboy Flat Yalingup
8776 | Clark, John Q Glenronald ... Elgin E Rump | Branding oil
2750 | Clineh, &. ~ Greenouga Mille Greenough
D .
2786 | Clinch, F. C. —% Burnerbinmah Field’s Find
2778 | Cobby, Hannah ... @ Bando i Thomson’s Brook
2788 | Coher & Pickering @é’? Beachlands ... Busselton CP | Rump | Branding oil
; { Belgrave ... | Swan <
@ j Shaw’s paddocks ... | Wanneroo Q Residence New-
2793 | Connor, B. M. Wi e
icklow Hills } Toodyay ) castle.
@‘?’ }\Woodendale ya)
2797 | Cook, Geo. Edwd. i Belmont Toodyay
. a3
2773 | Coombe, A., & Sons. % | Astington Tammin CA | Rump | Branding oil
2788 | Copley, 8. W. @ Berry Brow Baker’'s Bill i Residence, Perth.
b o
2782 | Copley, 8. W. -8 Woodsome Warbrook 1 BE | Rump | Branding oil Residence, Perth.
<_\§'-’2) . ( Berrry Brow Baker's Hill 3
. 2798 | Cornish, 8. J. B i Bald Rock ... Kojonup
2792 | Cornwall, T. J. and Aunnie @‘? Beaufort Station Arthur River
<t
2789 | Cornwall, John ... ; Koronuap Kojonup J2 | Rump | Branding oil 3 72 | Left cheek
D .
2781 i Craiglands, Ltd. @“ Craiglands ... Wooroloo
; By —
(——\/% W ot rwcea prasn Tambellup C Rump ‘ Branding oil
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2796
2795
5621

4635
4636

4653

4634
4632
4639
4629
4627
4622
4638
4637
4626
4625
4624
4631
4630
4628
4623

5746
5741
5744

Croshy, ¥ & B.

Cunneen, P., & 8o

Darlot Bros.
Davies, M. Q.
Dayvies, Slingsby. .
Davies, W,
Davis, Chas.
Davis, M. C.

Day, Jobn
DeBurgh, Sidney
Dempster, 8. R. ...
De Pledge T\ F. ...

Dewar, Wm. F. ...

Dimer, Henry
Dodd, Jobn
Drage Bros.
Drage, J. H.
Draper, J. R.
Draper, T. G.
Duggan, Thes. ...

Duncan, C. L.

Eatkins Bros. & Stanford

Bdgar, A. W.
Fdwards, 8, H. ...

Hazel Holme, E. & W.

Daping

Berringarra
Kimberley Downs ...
Marunup

Maranup

Glenercott ...

Moojebing ...
Cowalla
Corvolin
Yanrey
Spring Park
Nanambina....
Arrino

Mt View
Nockunena ...
Rose Farm ..

Darling Hill

Stoneleigh ...

Indee Station
Strathalbyn

Glenrowan ...

Katanning

Katanning

U. Murchison
Derby
Bridgetown
Bridgetown
Broomehill
Derby
Moojsbing ...
Gingin
Muresk
Onslow
Gingin
Israelite Bay
Arrine
Nerthampton
Northampton
Blackwood
U. Blackwoed
Hortham

Grreenough
Port Hedland
Gingin

Beverley

7

SE

rump

Buawp

Branding oil

Branding oil

Z7

™D

Nose

{Neur cheek ..
Horns .

Nose

Cancelled.

Ewes aud wethers.
Rams,
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SHEEP EARMAREKS AND BRANDS—continued.

. : i _ Earmarks:— i N . Wool Brand. \ Fire Brand.
- i N i o B Fomatns , s wiors mesd. Fostal Addrens Brand. | Position.|  Material. | Brand. | Posision. Homarks.
; i
5745 | Bgan, James Mandalap ... § Donnybrook : ! l
5742 | Emanuel Bros, & Phillips | vYa.ndenooka : Victoria t 3 x
5743 Em@nﬁel & o, 8. Noonkanbah ! Derby i‘ E‘
- . i
6202 | Fane, Chas Poini Charles Station | Carnarvon ’ :
6197 | Fauntelroy, C. A. Sunning Hill .| Brockton CIF | Rump | Branding oil ' 2 |
6201 | Fentou, Wm, Westry Cuballing FM | Rump | Branding oil !
6199 | Ferguson, C. D. ., The Pines S Yarloop JC | Rump | Branding oil |
6196 | Fitzgerald, Wan. ‘ Murrom Station 5 Munbenia Siding i } |
6191 | Foley, Jus. ‘ Horse Rock Farm ... ; Nm'thé,m '
6105 Fooks, T. J. 3 Tssika Siding : Northampton E Rump | Branding oil E
6198 | Forbes, W. H. ’ Clera ! Katanning
6190 | Formby, R. Parkeyerring Wagin FY | Rump | Branding oil
6193 | Forrest, Alex. (Ex'ors. of) Cubbine : York
6192 | Forrest Bros. | Minderoo Cnslow !
6194 | Forrest, J. & A. ... Hardy Junction Onslow
6189 | French, John Gold Gally . Northam
6200 | Fullarton, A, Benfield i Balingup
. |
6934 | Gabalnier. I3, Greenough River ‘ Geraldton DGl | Rump 3 Branding oil DG ‘ Nose
6973 | Game, Jas. A. Myroodah -... . | Derby
6981 | Garrity, P, sen, - { Gurbodup ' i ey |
6988 | Garrity. P, sen. : {gﬁ:}gﬁg;ﬁ\ : § I%;iggﬁgg } i ? Rump ! Branding oil }
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6979
6989
6990
6986
5978
6991
6975
6977

7991
7996
7983
7988

8000
7990
7988
7984

Garstone, Thas. ...
Gayfer & Wilkinson
Genoni Bros,
Gilbert, Blizabeth
Giles, John F

@ill, B. O.

Gillam, A. C.
Gillett, B. E.

Gooch, G. J.
Gors, H. A.
Gould, B. J.
Gould, Jas. Wm.
Gould, John

| Grant, Edgar, & Co.

Guest, George

Hall, John Henry
Hardic Bros.

Hardie, T. A. and A. E.

Hassell, A. W, and Xidd,
J. C. (Administrators
of the estate of A.

McKellar)
Hassell, A. Y.

Heal, Chas. and Jas.
Hearn, Jehn

Henning, Andrew H.

! Martling ..,
| Spring Valley
Milan Place

Blackwood ...

Rastern’ Valley

Glen Douglas Estate

Cliritta

Cheriton
Bacton
Drumelayer

{ Wandagee

Tannery Run
Rudd’s Gully
Bastlyn
DeGrey Station

Stakewell

Hall Farm ..,
Warralong ..
Boodarrie

Milly Milly ...

Jarrahmongup

Ca{'o%mig
Cuinining. ...
Gabyon

E

Murray Location 621

Katanning
Pingelly
Broomehill ...
Gireenbushes
Victorin
Donnybrook
Roebourne
Williams
Carnarvoﬁ
Chingin
Minginew
Beverley
Greenough
Geraldton
Geraldton ...
Port Hedland

Neweastlo

Waroona
Port Hedland
Port Hedland

Murchison

Bremer

Caroling

Wururgs

Yalup Brook

CwW
Gl

G2

JHL

Ak

Rump
Rump

Rump

Rump

Rump

Bump

Branding oil

Braunding oil

Branding oil

Red raddle

Branding oil

Branding oil

G2

El
JG

AH

Face

Cheek

- Nose

Cheek

(0061 ‘07 x1ap
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SHEEP EARMARKS AND BRANDS—continued.

Earmarks :— Wool Brand. i PFire Brand.
No. Nasm, Right Ear, Males. Run whero used. Postal Address. - ! Bemarks,
Left Ear, Females. Brand. | Position. § Material. { Brand. ! Position.
|
7992 | Hepburn, A, H. ... @%) Mogrie Carnarvon |
m |
7993 | Heppingstone, C. A. NG Sl Frogmore Brunswick Junction
7990 | Herbert, Uriah ... \\_A/ij Clear Hills ... Broomehill ... U2 | Rump | Branding oil
7938 | Hill, E. H. C{:’. Flat Rock ... Wagin EH | Rump | Brandieg oil I
7997 | Hodge & Webster T Westfield Cranbrook i
YLD * |
7994 | Holmes, W. L. ... Kabool Arthur River WH3 | Rump | Branding oil
7982 | Hooper, John @g Kiaka Coomberdale
> { ;
7995 . Hosken, Hannah <®~ , Belvedere Maullewa Junction ... | H3 |Rump | Branding oil | H3 ! Face
T G L |
7989 | House, F. M. ®»®3 Mavron Pool Farm | Katanning
7985 | Howard. Bros. @ Enterprise ... Popanying Pool
7987 | Hunter, J. H. @ Junnapullin Northam
7981 | Hutton, W. L. ... @ Moorarrie U. Murchison
(‘2)
9661 | Isbister Bros. @ Glenorchy ... Williams IB | Rump’ | Branding oil |
9662 | Isbister, F. W. ... ¥ Westbank ... York
&
9890 | James, F. T., P. D, and ® Bibiking Rock Katanning ... AdJ | Rump | Branding oil
F. M .
9888 | Jefferson, J. 8. ... @%} Sunnyhill Mallalyup
9891 | Johnson, A. @ Commonage Northampton JI | Nose
< X
9889 | Jones, Fredk. T. | Baillieston ... ‘Wooroloo... FJ!l | Rump | Branding oil
9885 | Joyce, John O Wannery Paddocks | Victoria
AN
9386 | Jupp, S. H. = - Mumby Narra Tarra J | Nose
9887 | Jupp, 8. H,, jun. @ Nabawah . | Geraldton i

LLIHZVO
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10453
10446
10452
10451
10454
10456
10445
10448
10447
10450
10455
10449

11018
11018
11017
11014
11016
11010
11015
11009
11019
11005
11006
11011

Kane, Margt.
Kaufrann, F. J.
Kealley, T.
Kellow, G. H.
Kelly, Mary
Kelly, Thos.
Kemp, A. J.
Kerr & Hickmer
Kerr, Wm.
Kirbank, G.
Kirkpatrick, John K.
Kirkup, T. L.

Ladyman, H.
Lahiff, Ellen
Lander, Jas. P. ...
Lange & Page
Laylor & Shields
ixe&ke Bros.

Lee, Hehry Thos.
Lennard, G. Barrett
Lindsay, Robt. ...
Logue, John M. ...
Logue, Major (Exrs. of)
Lucas, Elizabeth

_Greenough Road ...

Noballing
Artlen

Meckeving ...

Thomson’s Brook ...

Opawa
Yalup Brook
Fernbank

Kirkup’s Farm

Carrolup
Location 787
Narra Tarra
Mascotte Farm
No. 8/168
Mooraunoppin
Coondle

St. Leonards
Mt. Erin
Ellendale Estate
Ellendale Estate
Lilydale

Geraldton ...
Boyup Brook
Woodanilling
Brockton
Meckering ...
Meckering ...
Donnybrook
Port Hedland
Mingenew
Yalup
Donnybrook

Mullewa Juaction ...

Katapning ... .
Toodyay
Geraldton ...
Pingelly
Cunderdin ...
Kellerberrin
Newcastle ...
Guildford ...

Nannup

Greenbugh

Geraldton
Williamns

IK

TK
GK
oK
KT

K3
JK

HL
Jik
JL
LP
LS

HLI
ELI

Rump

Rump
Rump
Rump
Rump

Rump
Rump

- Kump

Rgmp
Rump
Rump
Rump

Back
Back

Back

Pitch

Branding oil
Branding oil
Branding oil

Dranding oil

Paint

Branding oil

Branding oil
Branding il
Branding oil
Branding oil

Branding oil

Branding oil

Branding oil

Pitch

IK

JK

LI

JL

LE

Nose

Nose

Face

Fuace

Nose
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SHEEP EARMARKS AND BRANDS—continued.

Barmarks:i— '( ‘Wool Brand. Fire Brand,
No. Namg, Right Ear, Malcs. Ruxn where used. : Postal Address. Remarks.
i Left Ear, Femalss. ’ | Beand, | Position. Mgterial. Broad., | Freition,
N . /’m?) . [P
11012 | Lukis, 7. W. F. ... "“"-) Balingup Farm Balingup F Back Tattoo oil
11008 | Lyon, H. B. @\1 Hawthorn ... Thomson’s Brook ... | Mul | Rump | Branding oil
D :
11007 | Lyorn, H. @ Strawberry Vale Thomson’s Brook ... | VLI | Rump | Branding oil
: R T
13584 = Mackay, R. L. Q_/ Spring’s Station Roebourne
\"\)
12085 | Maley, Wesley ... @~ ! Hounsome ... Moojebing ... M7 | Rump | Branding oil
O :
12015 | Massingham, C. W. Q‘"ﬁ | Millighan Kellerberrin
12024 ° Massivgham, J. C. &J/» ; Grey Glen ... Kellerberrin LL | Rump | Branding oil LL | Face
o &
12028 | Mathew & Gors @: | Tllaralla Station Gascoyne
i ol '
12016 | Meares, John G. @ | Sheriock Station Roebourne
i Y
12014 | Meinck, R. G. @ Concordia Greenhill iK | RBump | Branding oil
12018 | Mellor, Jobn e Helvetia Thomsor’s Brook ... | JM3 | Rump | Branding oil
12088 ' Millin, Wm. @ . Fuirview Farm Wagin M3 | Rump | Branding oil
12028 | Mitchell, Chas. ... ) Barnong Gullewa
¢
12037 | Mitchell, H. A. ... @‘) Donnybrook
. 3
12017 | Mitchell & Sons, L. D. ... @“‘( Yallong, Murgoo Geraldton
T~
12083 | Moir, Andrew @‘. Glen Vale Sandalwood
\u:)
12080 | Moir, Geo. ﬁ/ﬁ Mongup Salt River ... N Nose
12086 | Moir, John @“) Cape Riche
12029 | Moir, John Alex. @;“) Warperup ... Warpernp ... JM | Nose
12040 . Monck-Mason, T. G. C\:}) Masonbrook Cranbrook ... MM | Rump | Branding oil
12031 | Montague, Alf. . . @/“ Barrington ... East Beverley AM | Rump | Branding oil
o)
12084 | Moore, C. E. @ Woodstock Station... | Port Hedland

V'

0817
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12022
12020
12019
12032
12025
12021
12013
12027
12026

13530
18531
13532
13538
13533
13537
18535
13527

13529

18586
18528
13825
13526

14422
14423

Moore, J. H.
Moore & Mead ..,
Moore & Millar ..
Moriarty, E.
Morrissey Bros. ..

Muanvro, Jas.

Muarray Squatting Co. ..

Murray, John

Mufmy, Jos.

MecCarthy, Jos. ..
McDermott, C D.
MeDermett, J. T,
McDenald & Son, D.
McDonald, F.

McGrath & Sons, Jas.

MeGuire, Thos. ...
MecKay, R.
MecLean Bros.
McLéod, D.N. ..
McManus, Jos. ..
McRae, G W,
MeRae & Straker

Nairn Bros

Newman, Ross .

R

o

)

e

> SES Sc‘:@; D

AN
&

e

Muoskan
Dirk Hartog Isiard
Freshwater

Station
Gordou River

Camp

{ Doorawarrah Station
{ Pallinup Station ...
Mardie

Yalgoo

Sandhill Farm

Naroo Station
Oakdale
QOakdale
Birman Wood
Dunbeath
Peake Station
Fermoi

Spring Dale
County Peak
Minilya Station
Irishtown
Globe Hill Station ..

Croydon

Byro Station

Nogrie

. Meckering ...

Dirk Hartog Island
Sharks Bay
Cranbrook
Waroons
Carnarvon ...

Broomehill
Onslow

(-

Koojan

Koojan

Ashburton
Newcastle
Newecastle
Broomehili ...
. Beverley...
Onslow
Broomehill
York
Beverley
(Gascoyne
Northam
Onslow

Roebourne

Yalgoo

Carparvon

Il

MB

T

ML

IMi |

Rump

Rump

Rump
Rump

Rump
Rump

Rump

Rump

f Branding oil

Branding oil

Branding oil
Tar
Branding oil

Branding oil

Branding oil

Turkey ; Nose

drop

Nose

(9061 "0& A1af
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SHEEP BEARMAREKS AND BRANDS-—continued.

Barmarks :— t Wool Brand. g Fire Brand.
No. Nawmz. Right Ear, Males. Run where used. ! Postal Addresz. | ! T Remarks.
Left Ear, Females. i Brand. I Position. Material. i Brand. } Position.
14425 | Newmarracarra Estate ... < Newmarracarra Stn. | Geraldton Nil | RBump | Branding oil { |
14421 | Nix, F. A, @Q Nubicup Bridgetcwn i
94 : .
14424 | Norrish, Thos., & Son ... @ Sunnpyside ... Broomehill Ni | Rump | Branding oil
| |
()] ; ;
% i |
14872 | Offer, Thomas @é\' Kendalup Benger i Cancelled.
2]
14875 | Offer, Thomas @ Kendalup Benger
O ' o, L
14871 | Ogilvie, A. J. = Murchigon House ... | Northampton V' | Ruwp | Pitch
¢
14869 | Ogilvie & Logue % Tamale Station Sharks Bay
14870 O’Ha.llora,n,.(). Ww. @ Irwin House Trwin CH Back | Tar ... X Face
)
14873 | Olivey & Hall @ Awnpean Station Nannine
, o
14877 | O'Neill, M., jun. @ Jeanapullin... Northam
14878 | O’Neill, M. & J. - Home Hill ... Tambellup ... MN2Z | Rump | Branding oil
14874 |. O’Neill, M., sen. @ Beering Toodyay MNO | Rump, | Branding oil
14876 | Overheu, H. C. F. CD% Nimbedilling Pingelly FO | Rump | Branding oil
15330 | Page, John @&3 Spring Hill ... Daylerking
)
15332 | Parker, John S. W. @ Dangin York PP2 | Rump | Branding eil
<«
15826 | Parker, 8. L. ’ Glenlochy Geraldton SP | Bump | Branding oil
Ay @ Croton L
15324 | Patten, Arthur . ! it mond |} Viotoria
15328 | Pearse. Francis .. Q Nilbarra Station ... | Murchison
’ Dot Ropley Farm Dongarra
y N | praaien s
15317 | Percy & Da‘visH . § _— 5 Tibradden Station ... | Geraldton - PD | Rump | Branding oil
15329 | Petchell, Thos. ... i @g Vietoria Farm Williams TP | Rump | Branding oil
H . L |
15319 1 Playle, A. F. & E. i Q{S ! Norwood ... ... | Northam

TEALIAZVD  INTANYTAOD
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15322
15820
15827
15318
15321
15331
15323
15325

16325
16326

16501
16509
16511
16508
16508
16506
16498
16496
16495
16507
16497
16505
16510
16500

!
?

Playle, Saml.

Piesse, C. L.
Pollard, T. W. ...
Pollett, Mary J. ...
Powell, Harry
Poyser & Sous, John
Prosser, Alexr. ...

Pranster, Aug. ...

Quartermaine, W. I,
Quinlan, T. P.

Ra,lf)h, Ben
Ramland Bres. ...
Readhead, T. R. ..
Reynolds Bros. ...
Reynolds, F. A. ...
Reynolds, Thos. ...
Richardson, A. R.
Richardson & Co.
Richardson & Sons

Ripper, Wm.

Robe River Pastoral Coy.

Roberts, &. M. & J. A. ...
Roberts, H.
Robins, A. & R. .

&

i

FEE S @Q «'*2’

~;¥5<:;2

G0 E@ @ R o (DZJ L ,; i;} o

(

Aﬁé
L\
= FRED ¢

\

LAY
& ¥

~»~©;;i
W

%

Norwood

Teano

Springfield ...

Nina Farm

Bullbarn  Paddocks

Mayville

The Bone Yard,}
Happy Valley ...§

Indialla, Cave Farm

Hawthorn Den

Pankie

Haldam
Minuinooka

Alma A A,

Warding

It. Pleasant
Lowlands

Pyramid Station
Mianellup ...
Woolundra
Yartraloola Station ...
Kinkora
Deepdale
Isaacsfield ...

Clackline

U. ﬁuréhison
M&rmdong
Northampton
Victoria

E. Beverley
Katanning ...

Geraldton

jBrodmehill

|Katanning ...

Newcastle

Victoria Plains
Yardinia
Geraldton
Northampton
Meckering ...
Meckering ...
Serpentine
Roebourne
Broomehill
Kellerberrin
QOuslow

Wagin

|
.} Geraldton ...

Beverley

LP

AP

o

HE
R3

Ki
HR

Rump

Rump

Hips

Rump
Back

Rump
Rump

Rump

Paint

Paint,

Branding oil

Branding oil

Piteh

Branding oil
Branding oil

Tattoo oil

>

»|

Nose

Nvr. check
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SHERP EARMARES AND BRANDS-—sontinued.

% Barmarks :— | E W Oc«lwé;x;ad‘ Pire Brand.
No. Natie. i Right Bar, Males, Run where nsed. Postal Address. ¢ e ? - ;
% Left Bar, Females. . Brand | Position.: Matberial. f Brand. | Position.
- : o S f .
16502 | Robins, Lewis ... e i @% 5 Fern Hill Beverley .1 LR E Rumyp ; Tar f
‘ TN 5 r |
16499 | Robius, Theo. } Ab % | Terrible Hollow Balingup Ruwnp | Branding oil
16493 | Robinson, ¥rancis @j/} | Boné Fide ... Meckering ... -4 Rump | Black paint
16494 | Rogers, J. M. qt/\\;a | St. Blmo Cookernup ... R Rump | Branding oil
L~ o | :
16504 | Rosser, Rachel .. Sa > S | Brookside Northampton {
T8
16512 | Ryan Bros. — | Four-mile Spring Williams RBl | Rump | Branding oil |
| .
T Ry ;
17518 | Sarcll, W. T Fat | Greenbushes
RN i. :
17513 | Saunders, John ... \i/ﬁ_—% I Annifield Chapman JI Rump % Pitch
&3 ! ~
17517 | Saunders, Peter ... B Junetion Farm Geraldten Ps Rump | Branding oil
17521 | Saurnders, Wm. ... S~ Moonyoonooka Geraldton . Si Back | Pitch Si Off cheek
-7
17514 | Scanlon, Thos. % Hill Top Wagin
oo S
17508 | Sears & Sons N wa Alpha Park Brookhampton
17504 | Sewell, C., Admin'trix of - © Sand Springs Geraldton SSS | Horns
;.;7)
17508 | Sewell, Geo. B. . @‘_ Mount Rtation Walkaway ... HH Rump | Pitch =L | Nose
17511 | Silchinger, Lewis ! Kitch Eooli Goomalling
€g 9
17509 | Sileock, Geo. > Greenough
17516 | Sims, Edwd. J. @/‘k Bibble Vale Northampton
17505 | Sinclair, W. B. .. @2 ) Dumbarton Newcastle.
- S
17524 | Sloan, J. M. @v : East Beverley SX | Rump | Branding oil
-~
17507 | Smith, A. C. S < | Clayton Farm Helena
<
17506 | Smith, Andrew C. S _ % | Wongomine Northam |
b | *
17502 | Swmith, J.T. @ ' Wongamine Northam ;

P18

1ZV9) INIRNIHAOD

-
d

LI

VM

‘9061 ‘0% XIag]




17520

17525
17523
17510
17512
17516
17522

17519

17501

19830
19357
19358
19856
19352
19351
19359
19361
19354
19362
19349
19360

| Smith, T. R.

Spurr, Mat.

Spurr, Peter
Stewart, K. J. A
Stokes & Sons, C. E.
Stone, Patk.
Stoneman, ¢ E.
Strahan, W. Iiy.

Summers, John ..

Teakle, D. J.
Thowmas, C. F.

Thomas, Dav.

Thowas, G. H.
"Thomas, J. L.
Thomson, A.
Thowmson, Chas. ...
Thomason, J. B. V.
Thomson, John ...
Tranter, F. J.
Tuckey, E. J. F.
Twigg, Jas. H. ..
Twine, John H. ...

Tyrrell, T.

4

Narragoo ...
Karrangin

{ Yallaworra
Smithdale ...
Springfield ...
Park Farm
Wonnaminta,
Northern Gully
Colynine

Strathavon ...

Rose Farm ...

Kaburie

Mullewa Junction .

Green Valley
Moonyoonocka
Springdale
Wet Cop
Hillside
Myra Vale ...
Woodferry ...
Martling
Glenhawley
Powalup
Darley Dale

- Kimberley Farm

Chittering Brook
Waxnnerco ...
Goomalling ...

Wagin

¢ Wagin

Esperance
Narrogin
Geraldton

Baker's Hill

| Newecastle

Chittering Brook

. Tesika

Geraldton

Green Valley

Geraldton
Beverley
Bridgetown
Upper Blackwood
Geraldion
Thomson’s Brook
Arthur River
Coolup

Balingup

o Tocdyay

. i Waterloe

iS
S2

PSSO

CH

THY

Jdd

TS

3 Rump Bfanding oil
Rump | Branding oil
Back Red paint
Rump | Branding oil
Back Pitch

Back Pitch

'wathers, o " 3 3
Syen et Branding oil

Branding oil

Rump
Rump | Brandiug oil
Rump | Branding oil
{
{
! L
Rumyp | Branding oil
Rump | Piteh

S22

ccC

CH

Gl

L JT2

Nose

Nose

Nose

Nose

{

Residence,
Smath's Mall.
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SHEEP EARMARKS AND BRANDS—coniinued.

|

Eurmarks ;—

Wool Brand.

Fire Brand.

|

No. Nanes. Right Ear, dales. f Run where ased. Pogtal Address. : Remarks,
' i Left Ear, Females. g } Brand, | Position, Matberial. Brand. | Position.
¢
20183 | Uphill, R. &. @3} Sunnyside ... Greenbushes RU | Ruwmp | Branding oil
20301 | Viveash Bros. ﬁjﬁ Katrine Northam @ Rump | Pitch
D
20488 | Walker, R. W. ... P | Balingup ZW | Rump | Branding oil
20479 | Walton & Co., T. E. @ Rosenuary Pingelly
20486 | Wanke, C. P, @’b | Moojebin Katanning
20470 | Wansbrough, C. A. & 8. & { Morrel Dale East Beverley
20493 | Warren Bros. @ | Eylabing Katanning
20494 | Watson, Geo. ©€3 Nilgherry Yornaning
20483 | Watts, E. A C_‘é\/g Hill View Pingelly
20476 | Webley, Wm. Alfred {?1\/2‘%\; Yurianno Irwin (Upper)
20480 | Wendt, H. F. G. @; Concordia Elgin Siding :lz Rump | Tattoo oil
20478 | White, J. W. @‘:} Esperance
20469 | Whittaker, S. H. @? Hilla Waters ‘Waroona SW | Rump Branding oil
20475 | Wilding, T. H. ... ®) Mokine Mokine
20487 | Wilhelm, R. @ Yarrabin Flat Katanning
20473 | Wilkerson, C. H. C)“‘ Glesavon Northam
20472 | Wilkerson, G. T, @ Qakfields Northam :
20471 | Wilkerson, Jas. . . @9 Egoline Northam |
20492 | Williams, M. J. & @"?} Sheppy Farm Northampton 12 | Nose
'204.85 Wilson, ¥Wm. C‘? Hillside Greenough ... W | Pace
20489 t Wilton, J. F. @% Greenough !

‘9061 ‘0 &1af]
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20484
20477
20474
20481
20491
20490
20482

22093

“Withall, T A,

Withnell Bros. ...
W’iﬂenoom. B E.B
Wray, W. P.
Wright, H. H. ...
Wright, T. H.
‘Wroth, J. A.

Young, J. M.

Qualin

Karratha

Boolardy Station” ...

Roundwood. ..

Delany’s Farm

Rosebark

Brookton
Roebourne

Yalgoo

Broomehill ..

Balingup
Balingup

Newcastle

York

W3

Wi,

TW
JAW

Y

Rump

[ Rump

Rumyp

Bump

| Rump

Branding oil
Branding oil
Branding oil

i

i Branding oil

! Branding oil

i

W3

=<l

Nose

! Nose

Nose
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Horse and Cattle Brands in Alpbabetical

Order of Owners.




HORSE and CATTLE BRANDS for the year ending 31lst December, 1905.

PART II.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Abdulla Meani ... 32 AB1 Kookynie
Ah Ying ... 17903 2YW Mack Lagoon Wyndhan
Aitken, Jas. R. ... 6002 JA1 .~ Wagerup
Allen, Wm. 3542 ET1 Broome
Alli Mahomet 334 AMS3 . Moora
Allum, J. S. 6001 JAO Maitland Serpentine
Ameer Khan 276 AK5 (Teamster) Carnarvon
Anderson, Ross ... 14642 Uo1 Goblup Broomehill
Anderson, Wm. ... 15754 WA3 Garelglen Coogee
Andrew, Hugh .., 5253 HA?2 Avon Location ... Mt. Kokeby
Annice, John 6004 JA3 Hayfield Broomehill
Anstey, Geo., jun. 4502 GAl Silver Hills Toodyay
Armstrong, A. E. 13 A2A Happy Valley Narrogin
Ash, W. E. 15752 WAl Ontario Farm Harvey
Ashby, Charles .., 1502 CAl Craig Farm Wanneroo
Baker, George 4531 GBO Bally Bally, Spring Hill Bally Bally
Ball, James 6035 J B 4 L Kirupp
Ball, W. C.- 15802 1WB Glenalbyn Katanning
Bandy, T. A., jun. 13532 TB1 Moore River . ... | Gingin
Barden, Margt. J. 8285 M B4 Miners  Homestead, Marcobgabbie | Peak Hill
Station 2
Barlow, G. A. . 8141 LOW Peak Hill Peak Hill
Barrett-Lennard Bros. ... 1062 B1lL Red Hill Station ... | Onslow
Barvon-Rodway, H. 5733 HR2 Heartleaf Gully, Wild Horse Creek, | Williams
Jummartin, Boraning
Bartlett, W. A. ... 782 BB1 Dulce Domum ... ... | Cookernup
Bateman, W. A. 15785 W B 4 Bull’s Creek, North Lake, Bibra Lake | Bull’s Creek
Beard, E. W. 6034 JB3 Flat Rock Brook ... | Toodyay
Beasley, Catherine 1536 CBs Yalolier Station . Carnarvon
Beaslev, Chas. 1537 CB6 Texas Downs Station Bast Kimberley
Beatorn, Chas. 1578 c7C Thunderlarra Yalgoo
Bechaz, Eliza ... 12784 SB3 Wannamal
Becke, C. 7. H. 1538 CB7 Pipeclay Gully ... Wagin
Belcher, . [. 5281 HBO Kooroochong Bunbury
Bender, O. M. ... 9782 OB1 Star of the East Murchison
Bennett, Hugh ... 5283 HB2 Northam
Bennetts, Chris. 1554 3CB Broomehill Broomehill
Best, J. B. 993 BJ2 Byro and Whale Stations Byro
Biddle, Florence 8783 FB2 Meenaar ... . Grass Valley
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Bignel, P. 8. ...
Blechynden, Z. M.
Blight, W. J. ...
. Blythe, Mary M.
Borgelt, C. A.
Bourke, A.
Bowen, Jas. H. ...
Rower, W. J. ...
Bowyer, Chas. A.
Brand, BE. G.
Brew, R. C.
Brewerton, Lewis A.
Briggs, A. J.
Broad Bros.
Broad, Wm. John
Brophey, A. P. ...
Brown, Geo. E. ...
Budden, J. W,
Bulton, Emanuel
Bunbury, M. C. R.
Burges, Wm. ...
Burgoin, M. & J.
Burridge, F. R.
Burridge, Henry
Burrows, Alfred
Butcher & Uhr, Ltd.
Butler, Ada A.
Butler, A. H.
Butler, A:'W. ..
Butler, John Jas. |
Butt & Harrold ...
Buxton, Francis ...
Bywaters, W. & T.

Cahill, C. ...
Cain, Geo. Wm. ...
Cain, James
Callaghan, John
Cameron, B, A. ...
Campbell, Harry

Carpenter & Co., A. 8. . -

Carter, Sydney
Carty, Patience ...
Cassidy, H. Geo.
Castean, W. B. ...
Castledine, C. Jas.
Cheney, James ..
Chidgzey, G. J. G-
Chitty, H. T.

10536
18542
1143
3123
1539
12782
6040
15782
1535
3033
1588
7532

31

785
17645
33
15203
6032
3032
14822
15548
8281
3804

- 5308

34
14078
38

36

35
14088
962
3786

13533

1565

5182

6064
8373
3062
2638
2462
12811
10593
5314
15828
1562
1622
4562
5813
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Marybrook
Bellside
Seamor Farm
Fitzroy
Umbine ...
To‘o-c-lya,y
dednniné '
Poondarin

Ipéiw‘rich

Leonora
Whinbin ﬁoek
The Bowes
Rosedale ...

Rosedale ...
Gum Creek

Windell Pastoral Tease

Seabrook Home ...
Pine Lodge
Fairfield ...

Perth Farm
Inglewood
Bywaters’ Farm

Commonage

: Br&ékdalé . Viney‘f;.i‘d s

621-Mile ...
Manaring
Carparvon
Uopleyville
Eddlethorpe
Hotel, Farm
Davyhurst
Malvern ...

Corenduling

Wagga Wagga and Meiiénbye:::

Busselton
Blackwood (Upper)
Wolwooling Siding
‘West Kimberley
Pingelly
Leederville
Wongamine
Dandarragan
Katanning
Wururga

Mt. Barker
(ingin
Newcastle
Geraldton
Yalgoo
Davvhurst
Leonora
Balbarrup
Wulunelling
Busselton
Northampton
(Teamster) Meekatharra
Broomehill
Broomehill
Nannine

W. Kimberley
Northam

Wagin

Wagin
Wyndham
Albany
Narrogin
Northam

Boulder City
Pingelly
Newcastle
Mullewa Railway
Narrogin
Carparvon
Wagin
Busselton

Mt. Barker
Davyhurst -
Roelands
Randwick G.M.
Lawlers

Nelson
Newecastle
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Church & Gillam 17552 YL1 Woodbrook Roebourne
Clark, E. C. 1806 CL5 Cue '
Clark, Geo. W, ... 4568 GC7 York
Clarke, Fredk. 1572 cl¢ Rocklynn Bridgetown
Cleary, T. P. . 13922 TP1 Texas ... ‘Wyndbam
Clifton, Gervase 4563 GC2 Wokalup Farm ... Wokalup
Cocking, Harold 5316 HC5 Palaris Southern Cross
Cody, Michael .. 8315 M C 4 Northam
Coffey, Edward ... 13623 TE?2 Lawlers
Cohen & Pickering 1922 cP1 Beachlands Busselton
Collins, F. B. . 3812 FC1 Moyaimba Buchanan River Siding
Comtesse, James 1898 CO7 Bangemal
Connaughton, Fred 3814 FC3 Kyaria Meekatharra
Belgrave . Swan ... : ,
Connor, B. M, 832 1BC Sha,%v s Paddock... ‘Wanneroo % 3881(%?2;%a8tle
, Wicklow Hills and Woodendale Toodyay )
Coombe & Sons ... 2012 CS1 Ustington Tammin
Coomer, M. 8311 MCO The Qaks Goomalling
Cooper, Thos. H 14731 URO Naroo Station Ashburton
Cooper, W. H. ... 8761 MSO Marble Bar
Cornish, Sarah J, 12819 3C8 Bald Rock Kojonup
Cornwall, Annie 68 AC7 Beaufort Station Arthur River
Coucher, R. G. 8. 12073 R2C The Farm Williams
Counsell, Wm. 15813 wC2 Coolup
Cox, Wm. e 2171 COX Pannikin Downs W. Kimberley
_ Crampton, Chas. 1563 ccC2 Brcokfield Northampton
Crampton, L. W. 7563 LC2 Uduc A.A. Harvey
Criddle, Trwin J. 6065 JC4 Minginew
Cross, A. V. 63 AC2 Roleystone Kelmscott
Crossman, A, F. 1582 1CC Coogee House .. Coogee
Crouch, Elizabeth 3066 ECS Mt. Hardy Estate York
Cullen, H. Dale ... 5315 HC 4 Sherwood . Armadale
Cunneen, P., & Son 10563 PC2 Daping Katanning
Curran, Patk. 10694 P3G Nannine
Churrie, Annie C. 66 AC5h Pig Well ... Maleolm
Currie Bros. 1534 CB3 Bibra Lake Fremantle
Dalton, L. C. 7592 LD1 Red Hill .. Red Hill
Daly, Nora T. 9092 ND1 Madden’s Gardens Northam
Daly, Patk. 10592 PD1 Fremantle
Danks, John ) 6096 JD5 Irwin
Darmodoy, Miclh. 8363 2MD Burbanks
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Daunt, W. P.
Davey, C. W.
Davey, Henry
Davies, M. C.
Davies, Wm.
Davis, Benjamin...
Day, John
De Burgh, Sidney
Delaporte, W. J. C.
Dempster, S. R. ...
De Pledge, Thos. F.
Dew, A.
Dewar, W. F.
Dodd, BE. B.

Dodd, John
Donnan, Wm.
Dounnelly, Nicholas
Donnelly, Patrick
Douglas, M. H. J.
Douglas, W. S. ...
Doyle, Jas.

Drage Bros.
Draper, Lewis
Drummond, Wm.
Duggan, Thos. ...
Duncan, T. D. ..
Dunn, George
Durack, P. M.

Eatkins Bros. & Stanford
Bdgar & Co., A. W, .
Edwards, Albert...
Edwards & Palmer
Egan, James
Elverd, W. A. ...
Elwin, Fred. J. ...

Emanuel Bros. & Pearce Bros....

Emanuel Bros. & Phillips
Emanuel & Co., S.

Emanuel, Kidman, & Troupe
Emanuel, Kidman, & Troupe ...

English, Robt.

Fane, C. ...
Fauntleroy, C. A.
Fegan, Jos.
Fenton, Wm. ...
Ferguson, Chas. ...
Fitzgerald, Andrew

10612
1593
5362
7805
2642

842
6095
1282

15842

12098
2372

98
8848
3092
6093

15843
2621
8072
6264

12858
6097

15308
7594

15844,

13592

13626
4592
2358

3523
12531
122
3424
6124
15873
3872

2138

3428
7268
3278
4902
12124

1658
1662
6158
4113
1654
3122
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Irwin River

Toodyay ...
Kimberley Down
Marranup

Springdale . o
Mafebing e
Cowalla and Moore River
Capel Farm

Coraline ...

Yanrey

Copyaning

Spring Park

Arrino

ﬁighbl]r); h

Williambury Station
Sunshine

Badgecup

Mt. Erin

Mount View

jj.rummon.;i.’s Blc;.c.k
Northam
Tirkalocker

Denham ...

Indee Station

Oscar Range Station
Enfield Orchard...
Commonage
Mandalup

Boyup Farm
Chinningup .

Carriwell and Me(ia Sta:t.i.ons

Yandenooka
Margaret Downs
Carlton Station ...
Victoria Downs ...
The Farm

Pt. Charles Station
Sunning Hill
Springvale
Westbury

No. 16

Drumecose

Irwin

Arthur River
Newcastle
Derby
Bridgetown
Wokalup
Mooyabing
Gingin

Capel
Muresk
Onslow
Copyaning
Gingin
Arvino
Axrrino
Tammin
Arthur River
Carnarvon
‘Woodanilling
Katanning
Upper Chapman
Northampton
York
Walkaway
Northam

Mt. Magnet
Cranbrook
East Kimberley

Port Hedland
Derby
Sinith's Mill
Nannine
Donnybrook
Mt. Barker
Cranbrook
Derby
Yandenooka
Derby
Wyndham
Wyndham
Mt. Kokeby

Carnarvon
Brookton
Wyndham
Cuballing
Mokine
Strawberry
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Fitzgerald, B. ... 901 BFO Hillgrove Strawberry
Fitzgerald, Chas. 10293 OT2 Hall’s Creek ’
Fitzpatrick, Mrs. Alfred 153 AF2 Dairy Creek Gascoyne
Flinders, W. E. ... 15901 WEFO o Hall’s Creek
Flynn, I. J. 6160 JF9 Bunbury ... Bunbury
Fogarty, J. B. 6153 JIF2 Ventonia ...’ Roelands
Forbes, W. H. 15902 WF1 Cleve Katanning
Formby, R. 12152 RF1 Parkeyerring Wagin
Forrester Bros. ... 3785 FB4 Napperley Northern Gully
Foss, Daisy and Herbert’ 5401 HFO Commonage Carnarvon
Foss, Gerald V. ... . 14402 UF1 Commonage Carnarvon
Fraser, David 2402 DF1 Ellensbrook Upper Swan
French, John 6155 JF 4 Gold Gully Northam
Game, J. A, 9 AAS Yeeda Station Derby ... Cancelled.
Game, J. A. 2 AAl Yeeda Station Derby
Garstone, Tom 13698 T7G Martling ... Katanning
Gaston, Albert ... 182 AG1 (Teamster) Laverton
Gayfer & Wilkinson 5144 G3W Ingle Gardens Peak Hill
Gaylor, Geo. ... 4733 2GH Oak Flat.., Broomehill
Geddings, Alfred 183 AG2 Narrogin
Gerke, F. and A. 4532 GB1 Morgan’s Dairy ... Morgans
Giblett, F. T. 3932 FG1 Hill Farm Bridgetown
Giles, F. ... 3952 1FG Nunyle Newcastle
Giles, John Fred. 6182 JG1 Victoria
Gill, Daniel 2452 1D G Nannine
Gall, B. M. 3182 EG1 Wururga
Gill & Grantham 4706 5GG Ord River Wyndham
Gillam, A. C. ... 202 1AG Cherritta ... Roebourne
Gillam, Stanley ... 12937 SG6 Malcolm
Gilmore, Frederick 8935 FG4 Lake View Norseman
Gilmore, James ... 6183 JG2 Three-Mile Wyndham
Glass Bros. 4688 GG7 Commonage Carnarvon
Gloster, A. B. 184 AGS3 Field’s Find Field’s Find
Goordit Singh . 5011 &80 Coolgardie
Gould, Chas. Hy. 1683 CG2 Beverley
Gould, Jos. Wm. 6187 JG6 Rudd’s Gully Geraldton
Gould, Robert . 12206 5RG Racecourse Farm Geraldton
Grantham & Gill 4686 G G5 Ord River ‘Wyndham
Gray, Alfred 303 AL2 Mt. Kokeby
Green, F. A, 3934 - FG3 Ballamarra Dandarragan
Grecnham, A, ... 188 AGY7 Springdale Bovanup
Grundy, W. R. ... 15982 WGl Narrogin
15963 WH?2 Kojonup

Haggerty, W. B.
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Halford & Sons, W. H.

Hall, Eneas

Hall, John Henry

Hall & Olivey

Haly, Arthur ...

Hams, W. G. ...

Hamstrom, A. K.

Handcock, John ...

Harris, Catherine L

Harrop, G. H.

Harvey, E.

Haselden, Jas. ... =~ ...

Hassell, A.Y. ...
Hassell & Kidd (Admrs. est. McKellar)
Hassell & Kidd (Admrs. est. McKellar)
Haynes, E. J. A.
Haysom, Henry ...

Hayter, Chas. Hy.

Hayward, R. P. ...

Hearn, John

Hemmingstone, Chas.

Henderson, H. G.

Henning, A. H. ...~

Henville, Rosabell

Hepburn, A. H.

Herbert, Uriah ...

Hicks, Henry ...

Hill, Robertson, & Hill -

Hiscox, Geo. Jas. e

Hiscox, Lily
Holding, Wm. Jas.
Holmes, W. L. ...
Hooper, John B.
Hopkins & Co., John M.

Hopkins & Sharp
Hosken, Hannah
Hough, Jos. Geo.
Howard Bros.
Hunt, George .
Hutchinson, Thos.
Hutson, &. and A.
Hutton & Rose ...
Hutton, W. L.

Inglis, Thos. K. ...
Isbister Bros. ... e

15966

3211
6215
17642

17172

5488
214
6218
5763
4714
3212
6214
212
5526
8536
3218
5473
1712
12214
6232
1713
5462
213
12212
5472
14485
5463
5732
6213
7721
15961

15964

12218
5681

5779
15965
6222
5285
4712
13713
5490
5736

5564 .

13628
1402
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Cowarna, Lillyginni, Bingarinyinna,
and Overland Dairies }

Narratharra

Hall’s Farm

Annear

Gum Flat
Hamstead Farm...
Boyannucking Pool
Brooklawn
Commonage

]‘.\'T;)unau V.V.ell

Milly Milly
Milly Milly
Gnangarra
Burkinning
Forrest Home
Riverton ...
Gabyon ...
Mt. Mortimer

Moogooreé '
Clear Hills
Spring Creek

Rosedale ...
Grove Farm
Rock Dale
Kabool
Kiaka

Rockingham, Guildford, and W.A.

_ Stock Bazaar
Rifle Downs
Belvedere
Commonage .
Kopanying Pool
Hamstead Valley
Coondle ...
Leopold Downs ...
Moorarrie .

(enorch y .

Kalgoorlie

Narratharra
Waroona
Nannine
Wyndham
Tambellup
W. Northam
Kuballing
Ferguson
Novtham
Kooanilling
Northampton
Albany
Murchison
Murchison
Wanneroo
Popanying
Dowerin
Harvey
Wururga
Onslow

BE. Beverley
Yalup Brook
Cranbrook
(‘arnarvon
Broomehill
Yarloop
Narrogin
York
Belmont
Pingelly
Arthur River
Coomberdale
Perth

Hillman River

Mullewa Junction

Bunbury
Fremantle
York
Wagin
Toodyay
Derby
Yalgoo

Kojonup
Williams

Cancelled,
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Run where Brand to be used.

Name. No. Brand. Postal Address. Remarks.
James, Harold 5493 HJ?2 Beechbro’ Park ... Guildford
James, F. T. 3991 FJO Bibiking Rock ... Katanning
Jenkins & Hunter e 3702 KIT Lombardina Station Hall’'s ‘Creek
Jones, Jobn e P 6392 JO1 i Leonora
Jones, R. J. 6242 JJ1 Talbet York
Jones, Samuel 6538 773 Commonage Carnartvon
Jones, Thos. ... 18754 T3J Mt. Hill . Gringin
Johnson, Albert ... 6054 3JB Charlton .. e Broomehill
Johnson, A. Robt. 6031 JBO Addison Estafoe -Tambellup
Johnston Bros. ... 6243 JJ2 Keswick ... Tambellup
Jupp, Saml. H,, jun. 12993 SJ2 Nawbah ... Geraldton
Kay, F. ... 4022 FX1 Sunnyhurst Balbarrup
Kealy, E. H. 3272 EK1 Pilbarra ... Port Hedland
Kellow, G. H. 4771 GKOQ Artlen Brookton
Kelly, Mary 10022 OK1 Culbinine Meckering
Kelly, M. P. 8522 MKl Fernhill Farm Katanning
Kelly, Thos. 13772 TK1 Meckering Meckering
Kelly & Scott 7263 K82 Hopelands Pingelly
Kerr, Avchie ... 1794 3CK (Teamster) Nannine
Kerr & Hickmer' 6963 KH2 . Port Hedland
Kerwan, N. W, 9282 N1K Commonage Leonora
Khoda, Nozer, and Ameer Mahomet - 6752 KAl Leonora
Kickett, Thos. . 13778 TK?2 Ragged Rocks Greenhills
Kimber, Arthur . 275 AK4 Yalgoo Distriet, ... Yalgoo
Kimberley Pastoral Company 7172 KP1 Derby
King, A. D. . . 285 A4XK Red Bank Gingin
King, A. I 2522 DK1 Mt. Pleasant Gingin
King, Clarence ... 1772 {* CK1 Mt. Pleasant Gingin
King, J. E. 6278 JK7 Spring Gully Marradong
King, R. F. 12272 RK1 Mt. Pleasant Gringin
King, Stanley 18022 SK1 Mt. Pleasant Gingin
King, Vernon ... 15272 VK1 Mt. Pleasant Gingin
King, W. John ... 10788 P7K Spring Gully Marradong
Kirkpatrick, G. E. 15392 Vol Peak Hill
Kirkpatrick, John L. 6277 JK6 Donnybrook
Kirch, Archd. . 278 AK?2 Donnybrook
Kneale, John Jas. 6272 JK1 Greenbushes
Krakour, Ra,plmel 12273 RK 2 Kojonup ... Kojonup
Kuhl, W. 16028 WK7 Coolicup Hill Upyper Blackwood
Lahiff, Ellen 6312 J1L Location 787 Toodyay
Laidlaw, James ... 6301 JLO Pickering Brook
Lal Mahomet Balooch ... 7835 L M4 Sir Samuel
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Lange & Page
Lawlis, E. J.
Leach, Fredk.
Leake, Albert
Leake Bros.

Lee, H. Thos.
Lehmann, L. M, ...
Leteh, E. A.
Lindsay, Robert
Logan, C. B. . ...
Logue, John M. ...
Logue, Jos. W. ..
Logue, Kenneth R.
Logue, M. F.
Logue, S. F. ..
Longman, Geo. E,
Lowe, George

© Lowe, M. A.

Loy & Bell
Lundy, John 8. ...

Macpherson, E. R.
Madigan, Matthew
Mahomet, Hanifer
Mahomet, Hassan

Muale, Archie

Maloney, John
Marchette, H.

Marriott, G. F. ...
Marshall, W. P. ...
Martin Bros.

Martin Bros:

Martin Bros. .
Martin & Husking
Martin, L. J. and A. J. ...
. Massingham, C. W.
Massingham, J. C.
Matthews, Jas, ...
Matthews, Wm. Thos. ...
Mazza & Robinson
Meakins, John

Meares, J. G.

Meehan Bros.

Meerjaman

Meharry, John

Mellor, John

Merry, Wm. Geo.
Milbank & Norris

Miller, Frank N,

7922
3303
4051
308
7539
5552
3502
3306
12302
13803
7802
16804
1075
8408
13073
4803
4808
8551
7542
6302

8673
8582
8464
5646
6252
6339
5604
4084
16083
8284
8654
8282
8472
7342
8525
7803
789
16102
8332
6003
6356
2652
8972
10412
6334
15933
12
8620
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Mascot Farm
Gunning ...
Bolae

Mooranoppin
Coondle

Quinn’s ...
Eadine

Mt. Erin
Yackabinda
Ellendale Estate
Mayarrel e
Ellendale Estate
Ellendale Estate
Murchison House
Marbro

Quindallup
Town Common ...

Hardy Junction ...

Weedong Station
Burbanks
Rocklands
Glenmore e
Marshall’s Farm
Karradine

Coomberdale and . Bullsl‘a.l:ook

Highgate Farm ...

Fast Kimberley ...
‘Milligham

Grey Glen

Noonkanbah Station ...
Donuelly and Red Hill...
Durham Estate ... .

Sherlock Station
Mt. Erin ...
Murchison Goldfield
Red Hill ...
Helvetin ...
Colliane Gully
Pendennis
Glenburnie

Pingelly
Newcastle
Donnybrook
Grascoyne
Kellerberrin
Newcastle
Nannine
Clackline
Nannup
Kathleen
Geraldton
Gearaldton
Geraldton
Greraldton

i Northampton
- New Norcia

Davyhurst
Bunbury
Broome
Cunderdin

Ashburton
Leonora
Laverton *
Leonora
Broome
Burbanks
Minginew
Wagerup
Narrogin
Williams
Coomberdale
Northam
Brooking
Wyndham
Kellerberrin
Do.
Derby
Kunanalling
Popanying Pool
Gingin
Roebourne
Geraldton
Wiluna
Katanning
Donnybrook
Meckering
Yundamindera
Donnybrook
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Brc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to he used. Postal Address. Remarks.

Miller, John Thos. 6343 J2M Lower Blackwood
Millin, Wm. 16084 W M3 Fairview ... Wagin
Mills, John 6340 JM9 .. | Strawberry
Milton, C. H. ... 8562 MIL Wiluna | Lake Way
Minchin, F. J. C. 4032 FMI Dongallalup . Arthur River
Mitehell, A. O. 8073 LU2 Yallong ... Geraldton
Mitchell, Chas. ... 1854 3CM Burnong and Gullewa Stations Gullewa,
Mitchell, H. A. ... 8922 MIX Donnybrook Donnybrook

* Mitehell, I. D., & Sons... 6336 J M5 Yallong ... Geraldton
Moir, George . 342 AIM Mongup ... Salt River
Moir, Jane C. 6069 JC8 Balmoral ... Cranbrook
Moir, John A. 15374 V3N Warperup Warperup
Moore, H. A. 5378 HE? Field Plain Donnybrook
Moore, J. H. 6333 J M2 Meckering
Morfitt, Chas. 1835 CM4 Mandurah
‘Morrell, Fred. ... 4083 FM2 Prospect Valley ... Northam
Morrissey, P. & W. 12186 RG35 Weradgimuda Station . Yalgoo
Moyes, Alfred .. 1 AAO Gown Brae Thomson’s Brook
Muggleton, F. W. 4088 FMY7Y Frog Hollow Turkey Creek
Muir, E. U. .. 3332 EMI Deeside ... Balbarrup

: Doorawarrah Carnarvon

Munro, James 14841 00U Palingup Broomehill
Munyard, A. S. ... 8528 MK?7Y Stables, Subiaco... Perth
Murphy, Denis ... 2358 D2D Nannine
Murphy. John 18732 Z17 Reefers Peal Hill
Murphy, Thos. 8583 MM2 Rothsay Station... Field’s Find ... Transferred.
Murphy & Bailey 8283 M B2 Bally Bally Greenhills '
Murphy, Oakes, & Brown 3583 MM2 Rothsay Station... Field’s Find
Murray Squatting Company 13088 SM7 Mardie . Onslow
Moustafa ... 8822 MU1 Coolgardie G. F.
McAlinden, L. A. 8165 L X4 Bridgetown Nelson
MecCartney, Mary 1831 CMO Walkaway Walkaway
MeCartney, Thos. 13833 TM2 Mt. Erin .., Greraldton
McCrackan, J. K. 7081 KMO Blair Athol Narrogin
MeDermott, Jas, L. 6352 1JM Qaklands Newcastle
McDonald, F. ... 3847 FDe6 Dunbeath East Beverley
MecDonald, D., & Sons ... 8369 SMD Birman Wood Broomehill
MecGraith, J. L. ... 6304 JL3 Ouslow
MecGuire, Jos. P. 6444 3JP Mooralup Broomehill
MeGuire, Thos. ... 4353 2GM Fermor Broomehill
McKay, J. H. 8528 MK2 Aqua Run Abbotts
McLean Bros. ... 8552 ML1 County Peak Beverley
McManus, Chas.... 1834 CM3 Lilydale ... Northam
McManus, Jas. ... 6335 JM4 Trish Town Northam
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MeQueen, N. H. . e 9218 NH7 Sheep Hills ... | Narrogin
Nairn, Clem. ... 1808 CL2 Byro Station ... ... | Murchison
Nash, Don: C. ... 2638 7DN ... | Carnarvon ... ... | Transferred.
Nicholson, Chas. 1862 CN1 The Hills ... | Cookernup
Nicholls, W. J."... 6372 J1N Mt. Royal ... | Narrogin

Noor Mahomet ... 9391 NOO ... | (Teamster) Cue
Nunn, James ... 6362 JN1 No. 10 Lease ... ... | Southern Cross
Obagama Cattle Co. ... 9818 oc7y Obagama and Jubilee Downs Stations | Derby
O’Connor, Matthew ... 8321 MOCOC 20-Mile ... ... | Wyndham
O’Donnell, Jas., sen. ... 9842 OD1 Annie Brook ... ... | Quindalup
O'Hara, A. J. ... 9962 OHI1 Gullewa ... ... | Gullewa

Oliver, M., jun. ... 8645 MO2 Northam ... ... | Northam
Olsen, Olaf 10151 000 Homerest ... | Capel

Omar Khan & Niamah 10112 ON1 ... | Leonora
O'Neill, M. & J. ... 8613 MN2 Home Hill ... | Tambellup
O’Neill, M., jun. 8612 MN1 Southern Brook ... ... | Northam

O’ Neill, Michael, sen. ... 8611 MNO Beering ... ... | Toodyay
Opperman, E. B. 3891 BEOO Yalgan Estate ... cee. . | Wagn !
Opperman, M. C. A, ... 3642 MO1 ... | Wagin

Opitz, Alice 402 AlO Mt. View ... | Keysbrook
O'Rourke, Thos. ... 13983 TR2 Debling Farm ... ... | Narrogin
Paine, John 6433 J2P ... | (Teamster) Marble Bar
Parker, John ... e 6422 JP1 E. Kimberley ... «. | Wyndham
Parker, J. 8. W. 10923 PP2 Dangin w. | York

Parsons, R. S. ... 12573 RU2 Lake View Farm ... | Carnamah
Pascel, Geo. 4921 GPO Hope Station ... ... | Westdale
Patterson, A. G. ... 422 AP1 Woodlands ... | Wagin

Pauley Bros. ... 10532 PBI1 Fern Farm ... | Cuballing
Payne, Wm. ... . 18735 Z47Z Groose Hill ... | Wyndham
Paynter, B. 3423 EP2 Restdown «. | Mooradup
Pearce, Mary A. 8674 MP3 Bonaner . ... | Northern Gully
Pedroth, Geo. ... 10694 P3G Nannine ... | Cancelled.
Penny,; Jas. 6425 JP2 Dongara
Peters, Ernest ... 3422 EP1 ... | Kalgoorlie
Pfeiffer, G. A. ... 4923 G P2 Dornducking ... . | Wagin
Pidgeon, Samuel 13172 sP1 Udue Junction ... ... | Harvey

Piesse, C. L. 1743 CcJz2 ... | Teano

Piloni, E. B. 1173 BP2 Haresfield ... | Wannamal
Pinner, T. 13923 TP2 Harvey Estate ... ... | Harvey

Playle, Sam]. ... 13175 S P4 Norwood Farm ... ... | Clackline
Plester, B. 12421 RPO Nargo ... ... | Dongara
Pollett, Mary Jan 9752 0Al Nina Farm v ... | Northampton
Porter Bros. 10638 PBY7 Rocky Vale ... | Narrogin
Porter, W. A, .. 4196 5FP Mooney Vale ... ... | Coolup

Poyser, John, & Sons ... 6426 JP5 Mayville ... ... | E. Beverley
Purser, 8. A, ... 13171 SPO Bindoon ... ... | Mullbeena
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. ~ No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Postal Address.
Quigley, Juhn 6452 JQ1 Perth Milk Supply Belmont
Rahley, Jeremiah 6456 JRS5 Meadow Brook ... (fillimaning
Ranford, Daniel ... 15962 WHI1 Ces Woodlupine
Readhead, T. R. 13984 TR3 Minninooka Geraldton
Regan, John .. 6431 JRO No. 6 Mill Jarrahdale
.Reid, Robt. W. ... 12432 RR1 Taylor's Well Pingelly
Reynolds, . & A. 12494 R3R Warding ... Meckering
Reynolds, John .., 6484 JR3 Northbrook Northampton
Richardson, Geo. 8622 MIN Hall’s Creek
Richardson & Sons 12529 RS8S Mianellup Broomehill
Richardson, W. H. 16234 WRS3 W. Pingelly
Richards, Abel 483 AR2 "Linden ... Broomehill
Ricks, Geo. J. ... 12489 RRS Malford ... Pingelly
Riley & MeDonald 12331 RMO Trevallyn Wanneroo
Ripper, William ... 16232 WRI1 Woolundra Kellerberrin
Roberts, Maurice 12033 R B2 Coondl: ... Newcastle
Robertson, Robert 12486 RES5 Old Chapel Farm Capel
Robins, H. W. 5734 HRS3 Boyagarra . Mt. Kokeby
Rodan, Chas. ... 1985 CR4 Melville ... Yalgoo
Roddy, Peter C. ... 10983 PR2 L Cuddingwarra
Rogers, A. A. 481 ARO Kellsfield Kookernup
Roirdan, John 6485 J R4 Woodside Dairy Kalgoorlie
Ronan, John 6403 . J20 Hill Grove Geraldton
Ronan, Samuel ... 18232 SR1 Paradise ... Narratarra
Rosser, Rachel 12481 RRO Murchison and Brookside Northampton
Ruttle, J. T. 6492 J1IR Kanowna Dairy ... Kanowna
Ryan Bros. 12032 RB1 Springfield Narrogin
Saggers, Norman 9512 NS1 Yalgoo
Said, Mahomet ... 13082 SM1 Coolgardie
Saw, H. T. 5788 7THS Kelmscott Armadale
Scott, B, H. W. ... 3518 ES7? Irwin Farm Capel
Searle, W, 16283 2WS Grove Farm Broomehill
Sears & Sons 13272 S18 Alpha Park Brookhampton
Semken, Herbert 5766 HS5 Balingup
Sewell, Greorge B. 5012 G881 Walkaway
Shanks, Alex. 12963 SH2 Doyle’s Well
Sharman, Sam]., 13262 881 Mooradup
Shearer, Adam ... ... 512 AS1 Donnybrook
Shepherdson, W. B. and E. © 18113 SN2 Greenbushes
Shiel, John . 6533 2J8 Preston Dairy Cottesloe
Shields Bros. 8172 L1X Mzt Erin ... Gireenough
Siano, H. 3518 ES2 Marble Bar
Simmonds, Jas. ... 6513 J82 Glenrowan Meckering
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Sims, Geo.
Sims, Patk. Pargr.
Skewes, W. H.
Sloper, Chas.

Smith, Chas.

Smith, E. H.

Smith, Geo. T. ...
Smith, John H. ...
Smith, Wm. Aug.
Smyth, J. H. ..,
Smyth & Satterthwaite ...
Soden & Co., R. ...
Spurr, Matthew ..,
Spurr, Peter |
Stallard, Geoffrey
Stevens, Daniel ...
Stevenson, J. & W,
Stewart, Alex. ...
Stewart, Robt. John
Stewart, R. J. A.
Stokes & Sons, ¢. B.
Stokes, T.
Stone, Patrick
Strange, A., jun.
Stutley, Chas H.

Taylor, Samuel ..,
Taylor, W. J.
Teague, C. H.
Teroney & Thomson
Thomas, D.
Thomas, G. H. ..
Thomas, Martha
Thompson, C. 8.
Thompson, J. M,
Thowmson, J. B. V.
Tilling, Thos.
Tippett, Geo.
Tonkin, N. 8. ...
Treasure, L. J. H.
Turner, W. E. ...
Twine, John N. ...

Uppill, Geo.

Vanzuilecon, H. D.
Venables, Mary B.
Victoria Park Municipality
Viveash Bros.

5017
11012
16264

2015
16162

8213

5014

6511

5018

6514
13264
18286

8762
11013

5013

2783
16262

522
12582
12513
13385
14011
11011

532
14847

13292
16291
15644
11286
2792
13720
8792
2044
559
6543
14042
14048
9542
8043
16293
6548
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MecKenzie Farm

Red Swamp
Locations 1807 and 1683
Irwin
Wongong

Thunindewa
Dongadilling

Porongorups and Harrismith .

éioom ﬁelél‘ .
Manfred ...
Dodger’'s Well

Smithdale and Wédgeca;;"rup

Springfield e
Tallingup .
Halstow ...
Wingakin Farm...
Glen Iris...
Mt. Celia Station
Park Farm .
Wonnaminta
Gelorup ...
Northern Gully ...
Rocky Pool

Rock View

Needlands
Duragin ...
Cleveland

Moonyooka
Commonage
Jurral
Chitta
Myravale
Oakbridge

Ongerup ... .. .
Brookland Farm

Darbvdale

Yungellup .
Mandoo Grange ...

Katrine ...

f Katanning

Jollimont
Narrogin
Dongarra
Wongong

. Mullewa

B. Beverley
Mt. Barker

. Lawlers
...  Tarwonga
. Yalgoo
! Leonora

Wagin
Wagin
Thorne Hill
Broomehill
Ravensthorpe
Katanning
Yundamindera
Esperance
Narrogin
Bunbury
Geraldton
Beverley
Broomebhill

York
Kechauling
(Hingin
Wyndham
Green Valley
Greraldton
Roebourne
Gillingarra
Bindoon
Geraldton
Broomehill
Laverton
Serpentine
Kojonup
Narrogin
Toodyay

Tammin

Kojonup
Harvey
Victoria
Northam
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.— continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Wallace, Frank 4382 FWI1 Town Common ... Yalgoo
Wallace, John 6634 JW3 Farewell ... Wagin
Walsh, Thos. 14138 TWY Yalup Brook
Walter, W. E. ... 16382 WWwWI1 Menzies
Walton, Albert 634 AWS3 Rosedale ... Pingelly
Wanke, C. W. 2133 CW2 Moojepin... Katanning
Wann, C. A, ... 2182 CWwW1 Clipstone Estate Muchea
Wansbrough, C. A, & 8. 16394 W38 W | Morrell Dale East Beverley
Waters, Richard 7812 L1L Spring Gardens ... Toodyay
Waters, Wm. ... 16385 W W 4 | Guinnerup Bunbury
Watson, Geo. ... .- 5142 G1W Nilgherry Yornaning
Watts, . H. ... 4383 FW2 Dewlyerbin - Popanying Pool
Weaver, J.J. ... 6632 JWI1 Livery Stables Menzies
Weir, R. K. 12632 RWwWil Bull’'s Creek ... Canning
Wellstead, Bridget 1381 BWO Peppermint Grove and Nedillup Bremer Bay
Wheatley, Peter G. 15423 VP2 The Warren Balbarrup
Wheeler & Arnott 15758 WA2 Martinup Broomehill
White, Annie 632 AWl Frog Hollow Station ... Turkey Creek
‘Whitfield, Jane 6636 JW5 Knockdomonie ... Newcastle
Wiese, E. G. ... 3633 EWwW2 Grantleigh Narrogin
‘Wilding, Thos. H. - 14133 TW?2 Mokine Mokine
Wilkinson, Robt. - 12634 RW3 Bangemall .. Carnarvon
Williams, G. A. 5135 G W4 Wendouree Boyanup
Williams, Jas. ... 12402 . R10O Pastoral Lease 2524,/102 Mt. Margaret
Williams, P. W. 11131 PWO Mining Area ... Greenbushes
Willimott, F. E. 8. 5043 G T2 Applewood Bridgetown
Willimott, Geo. 16236 WRS5 Woolanooka Walkaway
Willimott, R. 5133 G W2 Woolanooka Back Greenough
Wilton, A. L 15396 VOs5 Peal Hill Peak Hill
Wise, H. E. 5373 HE?2 Moojebing
Withall, T. A. ... . . . 8132 LwWIi Qualin ... Brookton
Withnell Bros. ... . 15788 WB7 Karratha Station Roebourne
‘Withnell, W. J. ... e 10332 0oU1 Karratha Station Roebourne
Wittenoom, E. and F. . 3635 EW4 Murralgarrie Station Yalgoo
Wollam, Durrane 9870 90D (Dealer), Cue
Wornum Bros. 15783 W B2 Cranbrook
‘Wright Bros. 15784 WB3 May Hill Leonora
Wright, J. H. 7897 LOs Nannine
Yates, Chas. Hy. 5944, HYS Dorrington Farm Kojonup
Yelverton, W. C. R. 17943 YY2 Comet Vale Quindalup
Yejaro, Yamasaki 17942 YY1 Broome
Young, F. M. 4444 FY3 Preston A. D. Donnybrook
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’H0rse and Cattle Brands in Alphabetical
| Order of Brands.




HORSE and CATTLE BRANDS for the Year ending 3lst

PAIRT IIX.

December, 1905.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.

Moyes, Alfred 1 AAO Gown Brae Thomson’s Brook
Game, J. A. 2 AAl Yeeda Station Derby
Game, J. A. 9 AAS8 Do. Dexby . Cancelled.
Milbank & Norris 12 AlA Pendennis Yundammdem.
Armstrong, A. B. 13 A2A Happy Valley Narrogin
Briggs, A.J. .. 31 ABO Ipswmh e Newcastle
Abdulla, Meani ... 32 AB1 Kookynie
Brophey, A. P. ... 33 AB2 .. Davyhurst
Burrows, Alfred... 34 AB3 Gum Creek Nannine
Butler, A. W. 35 A B4 Fairfield ... Wagin
Butler, A. H. 36 ABS5 Pine Lodge Wagin
Butler, Ada A. 38 AB7 Seabrook Home ... Northam
Cross, A. V. . 63 AC2 Roleystone Kelmscott
Currie, Annie C. ... 66 AC5H Pig Well Malcolm
Cornwall, Annie ... 68 ACY Beaufort Station Arthur River
Dew, A. ... 98 AD7 Copyaning Copyaning
Edwards, Albert . 122 AE1l Enfield Orchard Smith’s Mill
Fitzpatrick, Mrs. Alfred 153 AF2 Dairy Creek Glascoyne
Gaston, Albert ... 182 AG1 (Teamster) Laverton
Geddings, Alfred 183 AG2 . Narrogin
Gloster, A. B. 184 AG3 Field’s Find Field’s Find
Greenham, A. 188 AGY7 Springdale Boyanup
Gillam, A. C. 202 1AG Cheritta ... Roebourne
Hassell, A. Y. ... 212 AHI1 Albany
Henning, A. H. ... 213 AH?2 Yalup Brook-
Hamstrom, A. K. 214 AHS Hamstead Farm... ‘W. Northam
Kirsch, Archd. . 273 AK?2 Donnybrook
Kimber, Arthur ... 275 AK4 Yalgoo District ... Yalgoo
Ameer, Khan 276 AKS5 (Teamster) Carnarvon
King, A. D. 285 A 4K | Red Bank Gingin
Gray, Alfred 308 ALZ2 Mt. Kokeby
Leake, Albert 308 AL7 Gascoyne
Alli Mahomet 334 AMS3 Moora,
Moir, Greorge 342 AlM Mongup ... Salt River )
Opitz, Alice . 402 Al1O Mt. View Keysbrook
Patterson, A. G.... 422 AP1 ‘Woodlands Wagin

"Rogers, A. A, ... 481 ARO Kellsfield Kookernup
Richards, Abel ... 483 AR2 Linden Broomehill
Shearer, Adam ...~ 512 AS1: Donnybrook
gtewart, Alex. .. 522 AlS Glen Inis... Katanning
_trange, A., jun. o 532 1AS Rocky Pool Beverley
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Thompson, J. M.
‘White, Annie .
Walton, Albert ...

Bartlett, W. A. ...
Broad Bros.
Matthews, James

Connor, B. M.

Davis, Benjamin
Fitzgerald, B. ...
Butt & Harrold ...
Best, J. E.
Barrett-Lennard Blos
Logue, Kenneth R.
Blight, W. J.
Piloni, B. E. .
De Burgh, Sldney
Wellstead Bridget
Tsbister Bros.

Ashby, Charles ...
Brew, R. C.
Currie, Bros.
Bowyer, Charles A.
Beasley, Catherine
Beasley, Charles ...
Becke, C. W. H.
Borgelt, C. A. ...
Bennetts, Chris. ...
Castledine, C. Jas.
Crampton, Chas.
Cahill, C.
Clarke, Fredk.
Beaton, Chas.
Crossman, A. . ...
"Davey, C. W.
Cheney, James
Ferguson, Chas. ...
I‘&ne C. .
leuntehom C. A
Gould, Chas. Hy.
Hayter, Chas. Hy.
Hemmingstone, Chas,
Piesse, C. L.
King, Clarence

559
632
654

782
785
789

832

842
901
962
993

1062 -

1075
1143
1173
1232
1381
1402

1502
1533
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1554
1562
1563
1565
1572
1578
1582
1593
1622
1654
1658
1662
1683
1712
1713
1743
1772
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Chitta
Frog Hollow Sta,tlon
Roseda,le

Dulce Domum ... .
Wagga Wagga and Mellenbve
,Noounkanbah Station .
Belgrave .. .

mhaw s Poddock

Wicklow Hills and Woodendale
Springdale

Hllloq ove

Pexth Farm

Byro and Whale Stamons

Red Hill Station

Ellendale Estate

Seamor Farm

Haresfield

Cowalla and Moore Rlve1 .
Peppermint Grove and Nechllup
Glenovchy

Craig Farm

Bibra Lake
Katanning .
Yalolier bmtlon
Texas Downs Statlon
Pipeclay Gully ...
Umbine ...
Broomehill

Brookfield
Commonage
Rocklynn
Thunderlarra
Coogee House

No 16 ...
Pt. Charles Stmtlou
Sunning Hill

FL)rrest E:'(.).m e
Mt. Mortimer

Mf Pleeis:ént

Bindoon
Turkey Creek
Pingelly

Cookernup
Geraldton

Derby

Swan

‘Wanneroo ; Newcastle
Toodyay S
Wokalup
Strawberry
Albany

Byro

Onslow

Geraldton
Wolwooling Siding
Wannamal
Gingin

Bremer Bay
Williams

Wanneroo
Mt. Barker
Fremantle
Katanning
Carnarvon
East Kimberley
Wagin
Pingelly
Broomehill
Randwick G. M.
Northampton
Boulder City
Bridgetown
Yalgoo
Conwee
Althm River
Lawlers
Mokine
Carnarvon
Brookton
Beverley
Dowerin
Onslow
Teano

Gringin
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Kerr, Archie 1794 3CK Nannine (Teamster)
Nairn, Clem. 1803 CL2 Byro Station Murchison
Clark, B. C. . 1806 CL5 Cue
McCartney, Man 1831 CMO Walkaway Walkaway
McManus, Chas. 1834 CM3 Lilydale Northam
Morfitt, Chas. 1835 CM4 | . Mandurah
Mitchell, Chas. ... 1854 3CM | Burnong and Gullewa Stations Gullewa
Nicholson, Chas. 1862 CN1 The Hills Cookernup
Comptesse, Jas. ... 1898 cOo7 Bangemall
Cohen & Pickering 1922 cPl Beachlands Busselton
Rodan, Chas. ... 1985 cur4 Melville ... Yalgoo
Coombe & Sons ... 2012 CS1 Astington Tammin
Sloper, Chas. . 2015 Cx4 Irwin Dongarra
Thompson, C. S. 2044 CT3 Jurral . . Gillingarra
Wann, C. A. 2132 CwWi Clipstone Estate Muchea
Wa;nke C.W. .. 2183 CwW2 Moojepin . Katanning
Emanuel Bros. & Pearce Bros. 2138 CwWFZ? Carriwell & Meda Station Derby
Cox, William 2171 COoX Pannikin Downs West Kimberley
Murphy, Denis ... 2353 D2D Nannine
Durack, P. M. ... 2358 D7D Denham ... Hast Kimberley
DePledge, Thos. F. 2372 DE1 Yanvey . Ounslow
Fraser, David 2402 DF1 Ellensbrook Upper Swan
Gill, Daniel 2452 1D G Nannine
Carpenter & Co., A. 8! ... 2462 DHI1 Copleyville Wagin
King, A. F. 2522 DX1 Mt. Pleasant Gingin
Donnelly, Nlcholas 2621 DON | .. Arthur River
Campbell, Harry 2638 7DN Carnarvon Carnarvon Transferred.
Nash, Don C. 2638 7DN L Carnarvon
Davies, Wm. 2642 DO1 | Marranup Bridgetown
Meehan Bros. 2652 D1O Mt. Erin ... Geraldton
Stevens, Daniel . 2783 2DS8 Halstow ... Broomehill
Thomas, D. . 2792 DT1 Green Valley
Bulton, Emannel 3032 EB1 Whinbin Rock Wulunelling
Brand, E. G. ... 3033 E B2 Poondarin Wururga
Cam(—‘ron, E A . 3062 EC1 Manaring . Narrogin
Crouch, Elizabeth 3066 ECSH Mt. H(udv Esta,te York
Dodd, E. B. . 3092 ED1 Arrino - : Arrino
Fitzgerald, Andrew 3122 EE1 Drumcose Strawberry
Blythe, Mary M. 3123 EE2 Pitzroy West Kimberley
Gill, B. M. 3182 BEG1 Wurarga
Hall, Eneas 3211 EHO Narratharra Narratharra
Harvey, E. 3212 BEHI1 e Kooanilling
Smith, E. H. 3213 EH2 Thunindewa Mullewa
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Haynes; B. J. A.
Kealey, E. H.

Emanuel, Kidman, &Troupe

Le)ma,nn L. M.,

Laswlis, E. J.

Leteh, B. AL

Muir, P T.

Opperman E E.

Peters, Ernest

Paynter, B.

* Bdwards & Pa.lmex ..
Emaunel Bros. & Ph1111ps
Siano, — ...

Scott, K. H. W.

Eatkins Bros. & Stanford
Allen, Wm.

Wiese, BE. G. .
Wittenoowm, H. &P

Biddle, Florence .
Forrester Bros. ...
Buxton, Francis ...
Burridge, F. R.
Collins, F. E. .
Connaughton, Fred
McDon‘le .
Dewar, W, F. ...
Blwin, Fred. J. ...
Giblett, F. 'T.
Green, F. A.
Gilmore, Fredk. ...
Giles, . ...
James, F. T.

Kay, B. ..

Teach Fz@dlx .
Minel nm mJ.C.
Morrell, Fredk. ...
Marriott, G, K. ...
Muggleton, F. W...
Fenton, Wm.
Porter, W. A.
Wallace. Frank ..
Watts, F. H.
Young, F. M.
Aunstey, Geo., ]'mL «
Baker, Geo.

Gerke, F. and A.
Chidgzey, . J. G.
Clifton, Gervase

3218
3272
3278
3302

3303 -

3306

3332

3391
3422
3423
3424
3428

3513

3518
3523
3542
3633
3635

3783

3785,

3786
3804

3812

3814
3847
3848
3872
3939
3934
3935
3952
3991
4022
4051
4082
4083
4084
4038
4113
4196
4382
4383
4444
4502
4531
1532
4562
4563
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Guangarra Estate
Pilbarra ...
Carlton Station ...
Quinn’s ...
Gunning ...
Eadine

Deeside

Yalgan Estate

Restdown
Commonage
Yandenooka

Irwin Farm
Indee Station

Grantleigh
Murralgarrie Station

Meenaar ...
N(Lppel ley
Inglew ood
Rosedale
"\![oyambm
Kyaria
Dunbeath

Spring Park

Chinningup

Hill Farm -
Ballamarra

Lake View
Nunyle ...
Bibiking Rock
Sunnyhurst

Bolae ‘
Dongallalup -
Prospect Valley ...
Glenmore

Frog Hollow
Westbury

Mooney Vale
Town Common ...
Dewlyerbin
Preston A1
Silver Hills

Bally Bally, Splﬁw IIllI

Morgan’s Dairy ..

Wok;ﬂup .F'ann i

Wanneroo
Port Hedland
Wyndham
Nannine
Newcastle
Clackline
Balbarrup
Wagin
Kalgoorlie
Moomdup
Nannine
Yandenooka
Marble Bar
Capel

Port Hedland
Broome
Narrogin
Yalgoo

Grass Valley
Northern Gully
Narrogin
Broomehill
Buchanan River Siding
Meekatharra
Bast Beverley
Gingin
Cranbrook
Bridgetown
Dandarragan
Norseman
Newcastle
Katannine
Balbarru p
Donnyhrook
Avthur River
Northam
Wagerup
Tuarkev Creek
Cuballing
Coolup

Yalgoo
Popanying Pool
Donnybrook
Toodyay

Bally Bally
Morgans
Nelson
Wokalap
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.

Clark, Geo. W. ... 4568 GC7 York
Dunn, George . 4592 GDI1 Cranbrook
Grantham & Gill 4686 GG&5 Ord River Wyndham
Gtlass Bros. 4688 GG7 Commonage Carnarvon
Gill & Grantham 4706 5G G Ord River . Wyndham
Hunt, George 4712 GHI Hamstead Valley York
Harrop, G. H. ... 4714 GH3 Commonage | Northam
Gaylor, George ... 4783 2G'H Oak Flat ... Broomehill
Kellow, G. H. ... 4771 GKO Artlen Brookton
Longman, Geo. E. 4803 G'L2 Marbro New Norcia
Lowe, George 4808 G L7 Davyhurst
MecGuire, Thos. ... 4853 2G M Fermor Broomehill
Emanuel, Kidman, & Troup 4902 G10 Victoria Downs ... Wyndham
Pascel, Geo. 4921 G PO Hope Station Westdale
Pfeiffer, G. A. ... 4923 GP2 Dornducking Wagin
Groordit, Singh ... 5011 GSO Coolgardie
Sewell, Geo. BE. ... 5012 G 81 Walkaway
Stallard, Geoffrey 5013 GS2 Tallingup Thorne Hill
Smith, Geo. T. ... 5014 GS3 Dongadilling E. Beverley
Sims, Geo. 5017 GS6 McKenzie Farm ... Katanning
Swmith, Wm. Augustus ... 5018 G37 Lawlers
Willimott, F. E. 8. 5043 GT2 Applewood Bridgetown
Uppill, Geo. 5072 GU1 Tammin
Cain, Geo. Wm. ... 5132 GWI1 Pingelly
Willimott, B. ... 5133 G W2 Woolanooka Back Greenough
Williams, G. A, ... 5135 G W4 Wendouree Boyanup
Watson, Geo. ... 5142 G1W Nilgherry Yornaning
Gayfer & Wilkinson 5144 G3W Ingle Gardens Peak Hill
Andrew, Hugh 5258 HAZ2 Avon Location ... Mt. Kokeby
Belcher, H. T. 5281 HBO Kooroochong Bunbury
Bennett, Hugh ... 5283 HB2 Northam
Howard Bros. 5285 HB4 Kopyaning Pool Fremantle
Burridge, Hy. 5303 2HB Rosedale ... Broomehill
Chitty, H. T. ... 5313 HC2 Corenduling Newcastle

" Cassidy, H. Geo. 5314 HC3 Davyhurst Davyhurst
Cullen, H. Dale ... 5315 HC4 Sherwood Armadale
Cocking, Harold ... 5316 HCS Palaris Southern Cross
Davey, Henry 5362 1HD Toodyay ... Newcastle
Wise, H. E. 5373 HE?2 Moojebing
Moore, H. A. ... o 5378 HE7? Field Plain Donuybrook
Foss, Daisy and Herbert 5401 HFO Commonage Carnarvon
Henderson, H. G. 5462 HHI1 E. Beverley
Hicks, Henry ... 5463 HH2 Spring Creek Yarloop
Hepburn, A. H. ... 5472 H1H Moogooree Carnarvon
Haysom, Henry ... 5473 H2H Burkinning Popanying

80G6

HULLAZVOD INIANWNYTAOD

V'

‘9061 ‘0% X1af )



Hams, W. G. ..
Hutson, G. and A
James, Hmold

Hassell & Kidd '@dmmlstmtoza McKellar Esta,te)

Lee, H. Thos.
Hutton, W. L.
Maxchette, H.
Mahomet, Hassan
Hopkins & Co., J. M.

Hill, Robertson & Hill ...
Barron.Rodway, H.

Robins, H. W. ...
Hutton & Rose ...
Harris, Catherine
Semken, Herbert
Hopkins & Sharp
Saw, H. T.
Vanzuailecon, H. D
Yates, Chas. Hy.

Allum, J. S.
Ailtken, Jas. R
Meaking, John
Annice, John .
Johnson, A. Robt.
Budden, J. W.
Beard, B. W.
Ball, James .
Bowen, James H.
Johnson, Albert
Cain, James .
Criddle, Irwin J.
Moir, Jane C.
Dodd, John

Day, John

Danks, John
Doyle, James
Egan, James
Fogarty, J. B.
French, John
Fegan, Jos.

. Fl\nn I.J.

Giles. John, Fwdk.
Gilmore, Jas.
Gould, Jos. Wm.
Hiscox, Geo. Jas.
Haselden, Jas.

5488
5490
5493
5526
5552
5564,
5604
5646
5681

5732
5733

5734
5736
5763
5766
5779
5788
5858
5944

6001
6002
6003
6004
6031
6032
6034
6035
6040
6054
6064
6065
6069
6093
6095
6096
6047
6124
6153
6155
6158
6160
6182
6183
6187
6213
6214
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Gum Flat
Coondle ...
Beechbro’ Paulk
Milly Milly
Coondle ...
Moorarrie
Rocklands

Rockingham, Guildford,

Stock Bazaar

Heartleaf Gully, Wild Horse Oreek,
Jummartin, and Bomning

Boyagarra

Leopold Downs Station

Brooklawn

Rifle Downs
Kelmscott
Yungellup
Dorrington Farm

Maitland

H%vﬁelu
Addison Estate ...

Flat Rock Bk.
Téod}dv
Charlton ..

Brookdale Vmeymd

Balmoml
Mafebing B

Mt. Brin ...
Mandalup
Ventonia
Gold Gully
Springvale
Bunbury

Three Mile
Rudd’s Gully
Rosedale
Norman Well

| Tambellup

Toodyay
Guildford
Murchison
Newcastle
Yalgoo
Mingenew
Teonora
Perth

Narrogin
Williams

Mt. Kokeby
Derby
Ferguson
Balingup
Hillman River
Armadale
Kojonup
Kojonup

Serpentine
Wagerap
Gingin
Broomehill
Tambellup
Balbarup
Toodyay
Kirupp
Wongamine
Broomehill
Newcastle
Mingenew
Cranbrook
Arrino
Mooyabing
Irwin

Upper Chapman
Donnybrook
Roelands
Northam
Wyndham
Bunbury
Victoria
Wyndham
Geraldton
York
Northampton

Cancelled.
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HORSE AND CATTLE -BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

01656

Name. No. 1 Brand. Run where Brand to be used. V Postal Address. Remarks.
Hall, John Henry ] 6215 JH4 Hall's Farm ... ... | Waroona
Handcock, John 6218 JH7 Boyannucking .. ... | Kuballing
Hough, Jos. Geo. 6222 J1H Commonage ... ... | Bunbury
Hea,rn, John ... 6232 1JH Gabyon ... . | Wururga
Jones, R. J. 6242 JJ1 Talbet ... —. | York
Johnston, Bros. ... 6243 JJ2 Keswick . ... | Tambellup
Male, Archie .., 6252 J1J Weedong Station ... | Broome
Douglas, M. H. J. 6264 3JJ Sunshine e ... | Woodanilling
Kneale, John Jas. 6272 JK1 Greenbushes
Kirkpatrick, John L. ... 6277 JK6 ... | Donnybrook
King, J. K. .. 6278 JK7 Spring Gully ... ... | Marradong
Laidlaw, Jas. ... 6301 JLO . Pickering Brook
Lundy John S. ... 6302 JL1 Cunderdin
MeGraith, J. L. ... 6304 JL3 ... | Onslow
Lahiff, Bllen ... 6312 J1L Loc. 787 ... | Toodyay
Moore, J. H. ... 6333 J M2 e ... | Meckering
Mellor, John ... U 6334 JM3 Helvetia ... ... | Donnybrook
McManus, Jas. ... 6335 JM4 Irish Town ... | Northam
Mitchell & Sons, L. D. ... 6336 JM5 Yallong ... ... | Geraldton
Maloney, John ... 6339 JMS8 Burbanks ... | Burbanks
Mills, John 6340 JM9 ... | Strawberry
Miller, John Thos. 6343 J2M .. ... | Lower Blackwood
MeceDermott, Jas. L. 6352 1JM Oaklands’ . ... | Newcastle
Meares, J. G. ... 6356 5J M Sherlock S‘m‘clon ... | Roebourne
Nunn, Jas. 6362 JN1 No. 10 Lease ... ... | Southern Cross
Nicholls, W. J. ... 6372 JIN Mt. Royal ... | Narrogin
Jenes, John 6392 JO1 ... | Leonora
Ronan, John ... 6403 J20 Hill Grove ... | Geraldton
Farker, John ... . 6422 JP1 E. Kimberley ... ... | Wyndbham
Penny, Jas. 6423 JP2 ... | Dongarra
Poyser & Sons, John ... 6426 JP5 Mayville ... ... | B. Beverley
Paine, John 6433 Jep . ... | (Teamster) Marble Bar
MeGuire, Jos. P. 6444 3JP Moor alup ... | Broomehill
Quigley, John ... 64:52 JQ1 Perth Milk Supply ... | Belmont
Regan. John .. . 64381 JRO No. 6 Mill ... | Jarrahdale
Revnolds, John ... . 6434 JR3 Northbrook ... | Northampton
Roirdan, John ... 6485 JR 4 Woodside Dairy... ... | Kalgoorlie
Rabley, Jeremiah . ... o o 6436 JRS Meadow Brook ... ... | Gillimaning
Ruttle, J. T . 6492 J1IR Kanowna Dairy ... . ... | Kanowna
Smith, John H. ... 6511 JSO Porongorups and Harrismith ... .. | Mt Barker
Simmonds, Jas. ... . 6513 JS82 Glenrowan .. | Meckering
Smyth, J. H. .. 6514 JS 3 Bloomfield ... | Tarawonga
Sheil, John 6533 2J 8 Preston Dairy ... ... | Cottesloe
Jones, Samuel ... - 6538 7J 8 Commonage ... | Carnarvon
Thomson, J. B. V. - 6543 JT2 Myravale... ... ' Geraldton
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Twine, John N, ...
Weaver, J. J.

Wallace, John ...
Whitfield, Jane ...

Khoda, Nozer, & Ameer Mahomet
Kerr & Hickmer

MeCrackan, J. K. ..
Kimberley Pastoral Co.

Kelly & Scott ..

TFmanuel & Co., S.

Jenkins & Hunter

Brewerton, Lewis A.
Leake Bros.

Loy & Bell )
Crampton, L. W,

Dalton, L. C.

Draper, Lewis

Hiscox, Lily
Logue, John M. ...
Massingham, J. C.
Davies, M. C. ...
Waters, Richard
Lal Mahomet Balooch ...
Martin, L. J. and A. J. ...
Wright, J. H.

Lange & Page ..
Treasure, L. J. E.
Donnelly, Patrick
Mitchell, A. O. ...
Withall, T. A, .. e
Barlow, G, A.
MecAlinden, L. A

Shields Bros.

Burgoin, M. & J.
Martin Bros.
Murphy & Bailey
Martin Bros.
Barden, Margaret J.

Coomer, M.

Cody, Michael ...
O’Connor, Matthew
Mazza & Robinson
Darmodoy, Michael
MeDonald & Sons, D.
Callaghan John ...

6548
6632
6634
6636

6752
6963
7081
7172
7263
7268
7802

7532
7539
7542
7568
7592

7594
//ul
7802
7803
7805
7812
7835
7842
7897
7928
8043
8072
8073
8132
8141
8165
8272

8281
8282
8283
8284
8285

8311
8315
8321
8832
8363
8569
8373
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Darbydale

i Livery Stables -

Farewell ...
Knockdomonie ...

éiair Ath‘c.)i

Hopelcmds
Margaret Downs Station
Lombardina Station

Mooranoppin:
Town Common ...
Uduc A. A,

Red Hill ..

Grove Farm .
Ellendale Estate

Girey Glen .
Kimberley Downs Station
Spring Gardens ..

East Kimvl‘)'erley N

Mascot Farm
Ongerup ..
W'ﬂhmnbury SLaﬁmon
Yallong’

Qualm .

Peak Hill
Bridgetown

Mt. Hrin

Highgate Farm ...

Bally Bally

Karradine

Miner’s Homestead and Malcobgabbm
Station

The Oaks

20-Mile ... ...
Durham Estate ...

jé.irman X'-’.V;ood
623-Mile .

Toodyay
Menzies
Wagin
Newcastle

Leonora

Port Hedland
Narrogin
Derby
Pingelly
Derby ‘
Hall’s Creek

Ghingin
Kellerberrin
Broome
Harvey
Red Hill
York
Belmont
Geraldton
Kellerberrin
Derby
Toodyay
Sir Samuel
Wyndham
Naanine
Pingelly
Kojonup
Carnarvon
Geraldton
Brookton
Peak Hill
Nelson
Greenough

(Teamster) Meekatharra
Northam

Greenhills

Williams

Peal Hill

Goomalling
Northam
Wyndham
Popanying Pool
Burbanks
Broomehill
Mullewa Railway
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.

’ |
Logue, M. F. ... ... , .. 8408 MF7 Ellendale . | Geraldton
Mahomet, Hanifer 8464 MHS . . | Laverton
Martin & Husking 8472 M1H .| Brooking
Kelly, M. P. " 8522 MX1 Fernhill Farn . Katanning
McKay, J. H. .. 8523 MK?2 Agqua Run Abbotts
Massingham, C. W. 8625 MX4 Milligham Kellerberrin
Munyard, A. S. 8528 MK?7 Stables, Subiaco ... Perth
Lowe, M. A. 8551 MLO Quindalup | Bunbury
MeLean Bros. 8552 ML1 County Peak Beverley
Milton, C. H. ... 8562 MIL Wiluna Lake Way
Mudigan, Matthew 3582 MMI1 Leonora
Mulphv Thos. ... 8583 MMZ2 Rothsay Station Field’s Find ... Transferred.
Murphy, Oakes, & Br own 3583 MM 2 Rothsay Station ... Field’s Find
Hassell and Kidd (Admmlsma,tors Estate McKeIIzu) 8586 MMS5 Milly Milly Murchison
O’Neill, Michl., sen. 8611 MNO Beering Toodyay
O’Neill, M., jun. 8612 MNI Southern Brook ... Northam
O’Neiﬂ; M. and J. 8613 MN2 Home Hill Tambellup
Miller, Frank N.... 8620 MNI9 Glenburnie Donnybrook
Richardson, Geo. 8622 M1N Hall’s Creek
Opperman, M. C. A 8642 MO1 Wagin
Oliver, M., jun. ... 8643 MO2 No} tha,m Northam
Martin Bros. ... 8654 M3O Coomberdale and Bullsbrook ... Coomberdale
Macpherson, E. R. 8673 MP2 Hardy Junction .. Ashburton
Pearce, Mary A. ... 8674, MP3 Bonaner ... Northern Gully
Cooper, W. H. 8761 MSO0 Marble Bar,
Spurr, Matthew ... 8762 MS1 Snnthdale Wedoecml up Wagin
Thomas, Martha ... 8792 MT1 Commonape .. Roebourne
Mustafa ... 8822 MU1L ) Coolgardie Goldfield
Venables, Mary E. 8852 MV1 Mandoo Glanoe Harvey
Mitchell, H. A. ... 8922 MI1X Donnybrook . Donnybrook
Meerjamin 8972 MZ1 Murchison Goldfields Wiluna
Daly, Nora T. ... 9092 ND1 Madden’s Gardens Northam
McQueen, N. H. ... 9218 NH7? Sheep Hills Narrogin
Kerwan, N. W, ... 9282 NI1K Common Leonora
Noor Mahomet 9391 NOO (Teamster) Cue
Saggers, Norman 9512 NS1 Yalgoo
Tonkin, N. S. 9542 NT1 Serpentine
Pollett, Mary Jane 9752 OAl Nina Farm Northampton
Bender, O. M. ... 9782 0OB1 Star of the East Murchison
Obagama Cattle Compcmy 9618 0C7 Obagama and Jubilee Downs Stations Derby
O'Donnell, Jas., sen. 9842 0D1 Annie Brook Quindalup
Wollam Durrane 9870 90D (Dealer) Cue
O’Hara, A. J. 9962 OHI1 Gullewa ... Gullewa
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Kelly, Mary

Omar Khan & Niamut

Olsen, Olaf
Fitzgerald, Chas.
‘Withunell, W. J.
Meharry, John

Pauley Bros. .
Bignel, P. 8.
Porter Bros.
Cunneen, P., & Son
Daly, Patrick
Carty, Patience ...
PDaunt, W. P.
Pedroth, Geo.
Curran, Patrick ...
King, W. John ...
Parker, J. 5. W.
Roddy, Peter C.
Stone, Patrick ...
Sims, Patrick F.
Spurr, Peter. ...
Williams, P. W.

Teroney & Thomson

Ryan Bros.
Roberts, Maurice
Coucher, R. G. S.
Dempster, 8. R. ...
English, Robert ...
Formby, R.
Morrissey, P. & W.
Gould, Robert ...
Henville, Rosabell
Hayward, R. P. ...
Hooper, John R.
King, R. F.
Krakour, Raphae
Lindsay, Robert
Riley & MeDonald
‘Williams, Jas. . ...
Plester, R.

Rosser, Rachel ...
Reid, Robt. W. ...
Robertson, Robert
Ricks, Geo. J. ...
Reynolds, F. & A.
Stewart, R. J. A.

10022
10112
10151
10293
10322
10412

10532
10536
10538
10563
10599
10593
10612
10694
10694
10788
10923
10983
11011
11012
11018
11131

11286

12032
12083
12073
12098

12124

12152
12186
12206
12212
12214
12218
12272

12278

12302
12331
12402
12421
12481
12482
12486
12489
12494

12513
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Culbinine
ﬁomeresﬂ

i.{.a,rratha .étatioﬁ' ‘
Red Hill ...

Fern Farm
Marybrook
Rocky Vale
Daping

ﬁotel Farm
Irwin River

Spring Gully
Dangin

Northern 'érul‘ly
Red Swamp
Springfield

Mining Area

Springfield

Coondle ...

The Farm

Coraline ..

The Farm

Parkeyerring -
Weradgimuda Station ...
Racecourse Farm

Riverton

Kiaka

Mt. Pleasant

Kojonup

Mt. Erin ...

Trevallyn

Pastl. Lease %53

Nargo ...
Murchison and Brookside
Taylor’'s Well .

Old Capel Fann ...
Malford ... ..
Warding ...

Park Farm

Meckering
Leonora
Capel

Hall’s Creek
Roebourne
Katanning

Cuballing
Busselton
Narrogin
Katanning
Fremantle
Mt. Barker
Irwin
Nannine
Nannine
Marradong
York .
Cuddingwarra
Geraldton
Jolimont
Wagin
Greenbushes

‘Wyndham

Narrogin
Newecastle
Williams
Muresk

Mt. Kokeby
Wagin
Yalgoo
Geraldton
Cranbrook
Harvey
Coomberdale
Gingin
Kojonup
Nannup
‘Wanneroo
Mt. Margaret
Dongara
Northampton
Pingelly
Capel
Pingelly
Meckering
Bsperance

Cancelled.
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

. Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Richardson & Sons 12529 R8S Mianellup Broomehill
Bdgar & Co., A. W, 12531 ORS Oscar Range Station Derby
Stewart, Robt. John 12532 1RS Mt. Celia Station Yundamindera
Parsons, R. 8. ... - 12578 RU2 Lake View Farm Carnamah
Weir, R. B. 12632 RWI1 Bull's Creek Canning
‘Wilkingon, Robt. 12634 RWS3 Bangemall Carnarvon
Bourke, A. 12782 SB1 Leederville
Bechaz, Eliza 12784 SB3 ‘Wannamal
Carter, Sydney ... 12811 SCO Bddlethorpe Busselton
Cornish, Sarah J. 12819 SC8 Bald Rock Kojonup
Douglas, W. 8. ... 12858 S7D Badgecup Katanning
Gillam, Stanley ... 12937 SG6 Malecolm
Shanks, Alexander e 12963 SH2 Doyle’s Well
Jupp, Samuel H,; jun. ... 12993 SJ2 Nawbah ... Greraldton
King, Stanley - ... 13022 SKI1 Mt. Pleasant GHingin
Logue, 8. F. 13073 28 L Murchison House Northampton
Said Mahomet .. 13082 SM1 Coolgardie
Murray Squatting Co. ... 13088 SM7 Mardie Onslow
Shepherdson, W. B. & E.- 13113 SN2 .« | Greenbushes
Purser, S. A. ... 13171 SPO Bindoon ... Mulbeena
Pidgeon, Samuel 138172 SP1 Udue Junetion .., Harvey
Playle, Samuel ... 13175 SP4 Norwood Farm ... Clackline
Ronan, Samuel ... 13282 SR1 Paradise ... Narratarra
Sharman, Samuel - . ... 13262 S81 Mooradup
Smyth and Satterthwaite 13264 883 Manfred ... Yalgoo
Sears & Sons ... i 13272 S18 Alpha Park Brookhampton
Soden & Co., R. ... 13286 588 Dodger’'s Well ... Leonora
Taylor, Samuel . - 13292 ST1 Needlands York
Stokes & Sons, C. E. . 13385 S W4 ‘Wonnaminta Narrogin
Bandy, T. A., jun. 13532 TB1 Moore River Gingin
Bywaters, W. & T. 13533 T B2 Bywaters’ Farm ... Northam
Duggan, Thos. 18592 TD1 Northam ... Northam
Coffey, Edwd. 13623 TE?2 Lawlers
Duncan, T. D. ... 13626 TES5 Tirkalocker Mt. Magnet
Inglis, Thos. E. ...- 13628 TE?Y Kojonup .
Teague, C H. 13644 STE Oleveland Gingin
Garstone, Tom 13698 T7G Martling ... Katanning
Hutchinson, Thos. 13713 TH?2 Wagin
Thomas, G. H. 18720 THSY Moonyooka Geraldton
Jones, Thos. 13754 T3J Mt Hill ... Gingin
Kelly, Thos. 18772 TK1 Meckering Meckering
Kickett, Thos. 13773 . TK?2 Ragged Rocks Greenhills
Logan, C. E. 13808 TL2 Yackabinda Kathleen
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McCartney, Thos.
Cleary, T. P.
Pinner, T.
O’Rourke, Thos.
Readhead, T. R.
Stokes, T. .
Tilling, Thos.
Tippett, Geo. ...
Butcher & Uhr, Litd.
Butler, John Jas.
Wilding, Thos. H.
Walsh, Thos.

Foss, Gerald V.
Herbert, Uriah ...
Anderson, Ross ...
Cooper, Thos. H.
Bumbury, M. C. R.

Munro, James
Stutley, Chas. H..

Viveash Brothers

Brown, Geo. E. ...

King, Vernon

Drage Bros. .

Moir, John A. ...
Kirkpatrick, G. E. ..
Wilton, A. L. ...
Vietoria Park Municipality
Wheatley, Peter G-
Burges, Wm.

Ash, W. E,
Wheeler & Arnott
Anderson, Wm. ...
Bower, W. J.
Wornum Bros.
‘Wright Bros.
Bateman, W, A. ...

‘Withnell Bros.
Ball, W. C.
Counsell, Wm.
Castieau, W. B. ...
Delaporte, W. J. C.
Donnan, Wn.
Drummond, Wm.
Elverd, W. A.

13833
13922
13923
13983
13984
14011
14042
14048
14078
14088
14133
14138

14402
14485
14642
14731
14822

14841
14847

15082
15208
15272
15308
15374
15392
15396
15422
15423
15548

15752
15753
15754
15782
15788
15784
15785

15788
15802
15813
15828
15842
15843
15844
15873
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Mt. Erin

Texas ...,
Harvey Estate ...
Debling Farm
Minninooka e
Gelorup ...
Oakbridge .

Windell Ptl. Lease
Mokine ... ...

Comumon ...
Clear Hills
Groblup
Naroo Station

b‘OOI‘HW&I‘.I‘.i';,h
Pilinup
Rock View

Katrine ...
Leonora ...
Mt. Pleasant
Mt. View...
Warperup

Peak Hill

"I"ile War{*e‘a.n
The Bowes

Ontario Farm
Martinup
Gareglen

May Hill

Bull’s Creek, North Lak
Lake

Karratha Station

Glenalbyn

Malvern ...

Capel Farm

Highbury o

Drummond’s Block

Boyup Farm

e, and Bibra

Geraldton
Wyndham
Harvey
Narrogin
Greraldton
Bunbury
Broomehill
Laverton
W. Kimberley
Wyndham
Mokine

| Yalup Brook

Carnarvon
Broomehill
Broomehill
Ashburton
Busselton
Carnarvon
Broomehill
Broomehill

Northam
Leonora
Gingin ;
Northampton
Warperup
Peak Hill
Peak Hill
Victoria Park
Balbarrup

Northampton

Harvey
Broomehill
Coogee
Dandarragan
Cranbrook
Leonora
Bull’s Creek

Roebourne
Katanning
Coolup
Roelands

Capel

Tammiu
Walkaway
Mt. Barker
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HORSE AND CATTLE BRANDS, Erc.—continued.

Name. No. Brand. Run where Brand to be used. Postal Address. Remarks.
Flinders, W. E. 15901 WFO Hall’'s Creek
Forbes, W. H. ... 15902 WF1 Cleve Katanning
Grundy, W. R. ... 15932 WGl Narrogin
Merrey, Wm. Geo. 15938 WG2 Colliane Gully Meckering
Holding, Wm. Jas. 15961 WHO Rock Dale Pingelly
Ranford, Daniel ... 15962 WHI1 Woodlupine
Haggerty, W. B. 15963 W H?2 Kojonup
Holmes, W. L. ... 15964 W H3 Kabool Arthur River
Hosken, Hannah . 15965 W H 4 Belvedere . ... | Mullewa Junction
Halford & Sons, W. H. 15966 WHS Cowarna, L111y01nn1 Bingarinyinna,, Kalgoorlie
and Overland Dairies

Kuhl, W. 16028 WK7 Coolicup Hill ... Upper Blackwood
Marshall, W. P. . 16083 W M2 Marshall’s Farm Narrogin
Millin, W 16084 WMS3 Fairview . . Wagin
Matthews, Wm. Thos. ... 16102 1WM Donnelly and Red Hill ... Kunanalling
Smith, Chas. 16162 I1WO Wongong . Wongong
Rlppel Wm., .. 16232 WRI Woolundra Kellerbervin
Richardson, W. H. 16234 WR3 W. Pingelly
Willimott, Geo. ... 16256 WRS Woolanooka Walkaway
Stevenson, J. & W. 16262 WSl Wingakin Farm . Ravensthorpe
Skewes, W. H. 16264 WS3 LOC"L‘CIODS 1807 and 168‘3 Narrogin
Searle, W, 16283 2 W8 Grove Farm Broomehill
Taylor, W. J. 16291 WTO Duragin ... . Kechauling
Turner, W. E. 16293 wWT2 Brookland Farm Narrogin

. Walter, W, B. 16382 WWwIl . Menzies
Watels Wm. .. 16385 W W4 Gruinnerup Bunbury
Wansbrough, C. A. & S, 16394 W 3 W | Morrell Dale East Beverley
Logue, Jos. W. .. 16804 XLs3 Mayarrel Greraldton
Haly, Arthur 17172 X1X Wyndham
Church & Gillam 17552 YL1 Woodbrook Roebourne
Hall & Olivey ... 17642 YOI Anneav Nannine
Broad, Wm. John 17645 YO4 . Yalgoo
Ah Ying .. . 17903 2YW Mack Lagoon Wyndham
Yejaro, Yamasaki 17942 YY1 e Broome
Yelverton, W. C. R. 17943 YY2 Comet Vale Quindalup
Blechynden, Z. M. 18542 z7T1 Bellside ... Blackwood (Upper)
Murphy, John 18732 Z17 Reefers .. Peak Hill
Payne, Wm. 18735 747 Groose Hill Wyndham
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PART IW.

SHEEP EARMARKS and BRANDS CANCELLED during the Year 1905.

INANNYTAOD

‘ Earmarks — . § Wool Brand! | Fire Brand. |
Namm, Right Ear, Males. Run where used. ! Postal Address. PR ; Re s,
Left Bar, Females. , i N | Brand. - Position, | Material " Brand. | Positi 3 e

| | n. | At . . Brand. | osition. !

. » | - ‘l - I
Davies, M. C. . /e( Kimberley Downs ... | Derby ] ’ | ! o

: L i | ‘ |

| e . ; | 1 ~ | | B
Offer, Thos. | @ 6 Kendalup ... ... | Benger | ; N
! | | 1 ‘* =t
pt
e

Transferred during the year 1905,
NIL.
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HORSE and CATTLE

PART W.

BRANDS cancelled dui'ing the Year 1905.

Name, No. ¥ Brand. Run where Brand to be used. . Postal Address. i Remarks.
| ?
’ ) |
Game, J. A, . AAS Yeeda - ... ... | Derby }
Hassell & Kidd (a,dmlmstmtms estate A. McKellm) HKS5 Milly Milly ... | Murchison |
Pedroth, Geo. . . P3G Nannine

HORSE and CATTLE BRANDS transferred during the Year 1905.

Brand. Transierrer. \

f !

i Transferce. § Run where Brand to be used, Postal Address. { Remarks.
YTDN Nash, Don C. o Campbell, Harry ... e Carnarvon ... e
MM2 Murphy, Thos. ... ... | Murphy, Oaks, & Brown ... Rothsay ... ... | Field’s Find ... .
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